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DirtyBag FFL 2016 Rosters
Sat Jun 10 4:45pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 1 Devin Funchess WR CAR @DEN 1.90 5.38
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia

Jameis Winston QB TAM @ATL 2530 1541 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @IND 2550 16.86 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vCAR 2990 641 ~* David Johnson RB ARl VNWE 2320 2568 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @HOU 1430 458 * Spencer Ware RB KAN vSDG 3290 1211 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @WAS 3260 19.27 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA v MIA 2420 15.84 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @NOR 17.70 1496 * Mike Evans WR TAM @ATL 2090 19.01 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @SEA 1290 14.46 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @HOU 1450 9.13 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR vOAK 160 858 Greg Olsen TE CAR @DEN 1430 12.96 *
Cairo Santos K KAN vSDG 9.00 8.06 Steven Hauschka K SEA VMIA 6.00 8.00 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v CAR 5.00 7.94 * Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @SFO 200 5.06 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @BAL 510 1631 Kirk Cousins QB WAS VPIT 9.80 18.34
Chris Ivory RB JAC vGNB 0.00 591 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @NYJ 5.00 7.64
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvNWE 2810 15.24 Thomas Rawls RB SEA v MIA 8.80 4.76
Kevin White WR CHI  @HOU 6.40 241 DeSean Jackson WR WAS VPIT 16.20 11.28
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v CIN 10.00 2.15 Dwayne Allen TE IND vDET 17.30 7.10
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher

Carson Palmer QB ARl vNWE 18.10 14.69 * Cam Newton QB CAR @DEN 20.40 15.37 *
Matt Forte RB  NYJ vCIN 20.50 11.48 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vCHI 1570 11.97 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @DEN 6.40 9.15 * Theo Riddick RB DET @IND 27.80 10.11 *
Danny Woodhead RB SDG @KAN 23.00 1.69 * Tavon Austin WR LAR @SFO 550 9.21 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL VNYG 180 11.23 * DeAndre Hopkins ~~ WR HOU vCHI 1640 1234 *
Demaryius Thomas ~WR DEN v CAR 8.80 14.14 Jordan Matthews WR PHI VvCLE 2440 1071 *
Cory Harkey TE LAR @SFO 000 000 * Travis Kelce TE KAN vSDG 1340 1397 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND vDET 900 781 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @ARI  11.00 7.94 *
Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/ST CIN ~ @NYJ 500 513 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vMIA 700 625 *
Fr'ank Gore RB IND VvDET 11.80 13.39 Andy Dalton QB CIN @NYJ 16.70 15.98
Michael Floyd WR NWE @ARI 9.10 7.24 Jamaal Charles RB KAN vSDG 0.00 0.84
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v CAR 9.90 13.29 Darren Sproles RB PHI VvCLE 560 10.16
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  @NYJ 0.00 6.15 Golden Tate WR DET @IND 11.30 14.04

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ARI 0.00 6.06 Eric Ebron TE DET @IND 15.60 9.01
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin

Russell Wilson QB SEA Vv MIA 1160 16.51 * Derek Carr QB OAK @NOR 19.60 16.04 *
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @TEN 3.10 056 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @SFO 570 12.46 *
James White RB NWE @ARI 940 1011 * Rashad Jennings RB NYG @DAL 880 865 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @DEN 2110 1232 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR vOAK 3340 1539 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @JAC 1280 927 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ VCIN 6.20 974 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @BAL 830 519 ~ Donte Moncrief WR IND VvDET 1840 642 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @ARI 440 1051 * Antonio Gates TE SDG @KAN 5.00 924 *
Mason Crosby K GNB @JAC 9.00 763 ~ Dan Bailey K DAL vNYG 13.00 7.94 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v NWE 6.00 850 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v SDG 1.00 9.38 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @WAS 0.00 19.84 Tom Brady QB NWE @ARI 0.00 15.81
Arian Foster RB -- @SEA 1300 1.14 Derrick Henry RB TEN vMIN 6.40 6.61
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @TEN  17.30 12.09 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @NYJ 9.10 11.23
Josh Gordon WR CLE @PHI 0.00 0.00 Travis Benjamin WR SDG @KAN 10.20 8.29
Jared Cook TE GNB @JAC 170 4.48 Michael Thomas WR NOR VOAK  11.80 15.98
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr

Andrew Luck QB IND VvDET 3410 18.76 * Eli Manning QB NYG @DAL 18.00 13.66 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vNYG 12.20 20.71 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO vLAR 23.30 12.01 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvTAM 8.00 17.94 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @BAL 17.00 18.83 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ARI 1520 1439 Christine Michael RB GNB @JAC 910 856 *
T Y Hilton WR IND v DET 1390 17.11 * A.J. Green WR CIN @NYJ 36.00 11.65 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA VvMIA 470 794 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @JAC 1520 19.04 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN v MIN 7.20 11.76 * Jordan Reed TE WAS vPIT 13.40 10.54 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v BUF 7.00 8.81 * Matt Prater K DET @IND 7.00 7.75 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  @DEN 800 7.94 New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ARI 3.00 644 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL VvTAM  23.00 21.11 Devontae Booker RB DEN vCAR -1.20 892
Charles Sims RB TAM @ATL 13.10 4.24 Matt Jones RB WAS vPIT 4.30 4.71
Terrance West RB BAL VvBUF 5.80 10.73 Allen Hurns WR JAC v GNB 11.50 6.29
John Brown WR ARl vNWE 180 6.48 Torrey Smith WR SFO VLAR 3.30 4.04
Zach Ertz TE PHI vCLE  11.80 11.48 Jason Witten TE DAL VvNYG 1560 9.52
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbville - Joe Hula

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @WAS 22.00 1528 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @JAC 2260 2322 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v OAK 10.70 1533 * i *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @NOR 1420 13.01 * EASL\QZ;OJSS: Eg gEEG gﬁm\l 1;38 138? *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @NOR 2170 1452 * Eddie Lacy RB GNB @JAC 880 268 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VvTAM  16.60 16.24 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @DAL  11.30 1854 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @IND 1250 1077 * Eric Decker WR NYJ VCIN 11.70 253 *
Julips Thomas TE JAC vGNB 17.40 5.13 i Gary Barnidge TE CLE @PHI 0.00 814 *
Blair Walsh K SEA @TEN 13.00 3.19 Graham Gano K CAR @DEN 800 756 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ v CIN 9.00 375 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @BAL 6.00 625 *
Brock Osweiler QB HOU vCHI 16.40 10.21 Blake Bortles QB JAC VGNB 1420 16.53
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvTAM 16.70 12.13 Jay Ajayi RB MIA @SEA 0.00 13.64
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vMIN 22.70 18.54 Justin Forsett RB DEN vCAR 7.60 3.85

T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vGNB 16.90 8.61 Shane Vereen RB NYG @DAL 910 2.39
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DeVante Parker WR MIA @SEA

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB NOR
Doug Martin RB TAM
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT

Keenan Allen WR SDG
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN
Allen Robinson WR JAC
Zach Miller TE CHI

Chandler Catanzaro K ARI

Houston Texans D/ST HOU
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Ameer Abdullah RB DET
Ryan Mathews RB PHI

Willie Snead WR NOR
Jimmy Graham TE SEA

v OAK
@ATL
@WAS
@KAN
v SDG
v GNB
@HOU
v NWE
v CHI
@KAN
@IND
v CLE
v OAK
v MIA

0.00

30.50
14.60
35.10
12.30
17.30
13.20

4.40

3.00

7.00
13.90
23.00
13.70
32.20

2.10

9.65

20.36
5.34
6.26
0.77
6.85

12.46
7.48
6.63
4.94

15.75
1.68
9.07

11.97

11.83
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Week 2 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @OAK 4.90 9.30
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Jameis Winston QB TAM @ARI 3.90 1541 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vTEN 15.10 16.86 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN VvIND 1830 641 * David Johnson RB ARl VvTAM  17.30 25.68 *
JAertemy LBangford \F/%VBR Eﬁ' v (P:m g-gg 13-23 Spencer Ware RB KAN @HOU 1050 1211 *
ntonio Brown v . . Doug Baldwin WR SEA @LAR 5.00 15.84 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vTAM 19.10 1524 * Mike Evans WR TAM @ARI 19.00 19.01 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @NWE 2150 14.46 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vPHI 1460 913 *
gqby I;Ieetner lE Egﬁ gﬁéﬁ 1421-38 g-gg X Greg Olsen TE CAR VSFO 2320 1296 *
airo Santos . . Steven Hauschka K SEA @LAR 3.00 8.00 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v IND 21.00 7.94 * Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR v SEA 7.00 506 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VvNYJ 23.50 16.31 Kirk Cousins QB WAS v DAL 18.00 18.34
Chris Ivory RB JAC @SDG 0.00 591 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @PIT 2470  7.64
richa\elil E:abtree wg gﬁr v /;LII- 12-;8 1421-3613 Thomas Rawls RB SEA @LAR 450 4.76
evin ite v . E DeSean Jackson WR WAS v DAL 7.00 11.28
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @BUF 3.40 2.15 Dwayne Allen TE IND @DEN 4.50 7.10
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Carson Palmer QB ARl VvTAM 24.00 14.69 * Cam Newton QB CAR Vv SFO 29.70 15.37 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @BUF 3090 1148 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vKAN 11.70 11.97 *
Danny Woodhead RB SDG vJAC 410 169 * Theo Riddick RB DET vTEN 1050 1011 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @WAS 17.20 1123 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v KAN 2430 1234 *
Michael Floyd WR NWE v MIA 880 724 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI @CHI 13.10 1071  *
Tajae Sharpe WR TEN @DET 730 658 * Golden Tate WR DET vTEN 3.30 14.04 *
JAZCOb \T/amtrpe' lE ﬁ\lTIID- ggéﬁ 12-38 g-gi i Travis Kelce TE KAN @HOU 8.40 1397 *
am Vinatieri . : Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v MIA 7.00 794 *
Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN ~ @PIT 500 513 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @LAR 400 625 *
Frank Gore RB IND @DEN 1530 13.39 Andy Dalton QB CIN @PIT 18.70 15.98
Jonathaln Stewart RB CAR vSFO 3.60 9.15 Jamaal Charles RB KAN @HOU 0.00 0.84
Demar¥|us Thomas WR DEN vIND 16.00 14.14 Darren Sproles RB PHI @CHI 6.80 10.16
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @PIT 0.00 6.15 Tavon Austin WR LAR VSEA 1060 9.21
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v MIA 0.00 6.06 Eric Ebron TE DET VvTEN 9.30 9.01
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Ru'ssell Wilson QB SEA @LAR 11.40 16.51 * Derek Carr QB OAK VATL 24.00 16.04 *
Avrian Foster RB -~ @NWE 090 114 * Todd Gurley RB LAR vSEA 8.00 1246 *
Adrian Peterson RB MIN v GNB 460 056 * Rashad Jennings RB NYG vNOR 6.00 865 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR v SFO 2980 1232 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR @NYG 13.80 1539 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @MIN 930 927 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @BUF 16.10 9.74 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vGNB 3320 1209 ~ Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v IND 6.90 1329 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE v MIA 22.40 10.51 * Antonio Gates TE SDG vJAC 1050 9.24 *
Mason Crosby K GNB @MIN 200 7.63 * Dan Bailey K DAL @WAS 9.00 7.94 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  vTAM 20.00 8.50 * New York Jets D/STNYJ @BUF 200 3.75 *
Le'Veon Bgll RB PIT vCIN 0.00 19.84 Tom Brady QB NWE v MIA 0.00 15.81
James White RB NWE v MIA 4.90 10.11 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @PIT 8.90 11.23
Will Fuller WR HOU vKAN 1440 7.66 Travis Benjamin WR SDG vJAC 2950 8.29
Josh Gordon WR CLE vBAL 0.00 0.00 Donte Moncrief WR IND @DEN 1.90 6.42
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vNYJ 4.00 519 Michael Thomas WR NOR @NYG 9.60 15.98
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr
Andrew Luck QB IND @DEN 920 1876 * Eli Manning QB NYG vNOR 1200 13.66 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @WAS 1470 20.71 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @CAR 6.20 1201 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @OAK 930 17.94 ~* LeSean McCoy RB BUF vNYJ 13.00 18.83 *
Charles Sims RB TAM @ARI 580 4.24 * A.J. Green WR CIN @PIT 5.80 11.65 *
Julian.EdeIman WR NWE v MIA 14.60 14.39 * Allen Hurns WR JAC @SDG 11.40 6.29 *
TY Hilton WR IND @DEN 810 1711 ~* Jordy Nelson WR GNB @MIN 1830 19.04 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @DET 20.30 11.76 * Jordan Reed TE WAS v DAL 12.00 10.54 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @CLE 11.00 8.81 * Matt Prater K DET VvTEN 7.00 7.75 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v SFO 1400 794 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE v MIA 8.00 6.44 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @OAK  27.00 21.11 Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vBAL 2480 13.01
Terrance West RB BAL @CLE 6.70 10.73 Matt Jones RB WAS v DAL 13.50 471
John Brown WR ARl vTAM 240 648 Christine Michael RB GNB @MIN 9.60 856
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @LAR 1390 7.94 Torrey Smith WR SFO @CAR 1450 4.04
Zach Ertz TE PHI  @CHI 0.00 11.48 Jason Witten TE DAL @WAS 810 9.52
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbuville - Joe Hula
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v CIN 19.40 15.28 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @MIN 16.90 23.22 *
Mark Ingram RB  NOR @NYG 870 1533 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG vJAC 21.00 1566 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @DET 2150 18.54 * Duke Johnson RB CLE VvBAL 9.60 9.01 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @SDG 11.80 861 * Eddie Lacy RB GNB @MIN 5.00 268 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vATL 12.10 1452 = Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG vNOR  16.60 1854 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @OAK 2160 16.24 * Eric Decker WR NYJ @BUF 2460 253 *
JBLIIIipsVJ hlolTas lE JS/;CA @Gsr\?g 12-38 gig i Gary Barnidge TE CLE vBAL 770 814 *
air Wals \ . . Graham Gano K CAR v SFO 16.00 7.56 *
Minhesota Vikings D/STMIN v GNB 11.00 8.81 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NYJ 9.00 6.25 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @OAK 1510 1213 Blake Bortles QB JAC @SDG 1840 16.53
Derrick Henry RB TEN @DET 590 6.61 Jay Ajayi RB MIA @NWE 6.50 13.64
Latavius Murray RB OAK vATL 22.10 13.01 Justin Forsett RB DEN VIND 760 3.85
Marvin Jones WR DET VvTEN 19.80 10.77 Shane Vereen RB NYG vNOR 7.60 2.39
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DeVante Parker WR MIA @NWE

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB NOR
Doug Martin RB TAM
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT

Jeremy Maclin WR KAN
Allen Robinson WR JAC
Willie Snead WR NOR
Zach Miller TE CHI

Chandler Catanzaro K ARI

Houston Texans D/ST HOU
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Ameer Abdullah RB DET
Ryan Mathews RB PHI

Sterling Shepard WR NYG
Jimmy Graham TE SEA

@NYG
@ARI
v CIN
@HOU
@SDG
@NYG
v PHI
v TAM
v KAN
v JAC
v TEN
@CHI
v NOR
@LAR

18.60

14.00
2.30
23.20
12.80
8.40
16.40
7.30
10.00
10.00
23.00
3.80
16.50
19.70
7.20

9.65

20.36
5.34
6.26
6.85

12.46

11.97
7.48
6.63
4.94

15.75
1.68
9.07

11.53

11.83
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Week 3 Steve Smith WR BAL @JAC  16.70 11.49
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Jameis Winston QB TAM VLAR 25.30 1541 * Ryan Tannehill QB MIA VCLE 18.20 11.42 *
JC.J. AndLerso? . Eg 851\1 ggx\t g-ég 2-151515 i David Johnson RB ARl @BUF 2610 25.68 *
eremy Langfor . . . . *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @PHI 26.00 19.27 * ggigcgngvvaf \ljv?:z 222 x g:é 3;28 12;411 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @BUF 13.00 1524 * Mike Evans WR TAM vLAR 29.20 19.01 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vCLE 26.60 14.46 : Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @DAL 12.00 9.13 *
gqby I;Ieetner lE E/?'\l‘? v Q:{I:] 22-38 g-gg i Greg Olsen TE CAR VvMIN 12.40 1296 *
alro Santos v . . Steven Hauschka K SEA v SFO 13.00 8.00 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @CIN 800 7.94 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR @TAM  12.00 5.06 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VARI 15.60 16.31 Matthew Stafford QB DET @GNB 26.10 16.86
Chris Ivory RB JAC vBAL 330 591 Giovani Bernard RB CIN vDEN 9.40 7.64
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @TEN 18.20 14.96 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CAR 7.70 9.30
Kevin White WR CHI @DAL 1220 241 Thomas Rawls RB SEA vSFO 0.00 4.76
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @KAN 0.00 215 DeSean Jackson WR WAS @NYG 20.60 11.28
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Carson Palmer QB ARl @BUF 3.00 14.69 : Cam Newton QB CAR VMIN 12.60 15.37 *
Matt Forte RB  NYJ @KAN 8.50 11.48 Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 1470 11.97 *
Frank Gore RB IND vSDG 1530 1339 * Theo Riddick RB DET @GNB 11.80 10.11 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vCHI 13.00 11.23 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE  9.60 12.34 *
Tajae Sharpe WR TEN v OAK 780 658 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI VvPIT 9.90 1071 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @CIN 20.00 1414 * Golden Tate WR DET @GNB 8.00 1404 *
Jacob Tamme TE ATL @NOR 580 381 * Travis Kelce TE KAN vNYJ 20.90 13.97 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND vSDG 800 781 Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v HOU 9.00 7.94 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v DEN 6.00 5.13 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v SFO 200 6.25 *
Dexter McCluster RB SDG @IND 290 0.68 Andy Dalton QB CIN vDEN 10.00 15.98
anathan Stewart RB CAR v MIN 0.00 9.15 Jamaal Charles RB KAN v NYJ 0.00 0.84
Michael Floyd WR NWE vHOU 1050 7.24 Darren Sproles RB PHI VvPIT 24.80 10.16
Tyler Eifert TE CIN vDEN 0.00 6.15 Tavon Austin WR LAR @TAM 2140 9.21
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v HOU 0.00 6.06 Eric Ebron TE DET @GNB 11.90 9.01
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Russell Wilson QB SEA VvSFO 13.30 16.51 * Derek Carr QB OAK @TEN 11.00 16.04 *
Cameron Artis-Payne RB CAR vMIN 680 178 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN vDEN 21.70 11.23 *
James White RB NWE vHOU 240 1011 i DeMarco Murray RB TEN vOAK 2650 1854 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR VvMIN 0.00 1232 Brandin Cooks WR NOR vATL 390 1539 *
E? ?da”D'CObb m I\G/I’I\INB V@%TR g'gg 1%; Marvin Jones WR DET @GNB 3850 1077 *
€ron Diggs . . Michael Thomas WR NOR vATL 20.10 15.98 *
Martellu(':s Bel;mett lE g\’ilVBE v E(ED#J 18-88 12-2; i Dwayne Allen TE IND vSDG 650 7.10 *
ason Crosby \ . . Dan Bailey K DAL v CHI 7.00 7.94 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @BUF 8.00 850 ~* Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v CLE 6.00 7.19 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @PHI 0.00 19.84 Tom Brady QB NWE vHOU 0.00 15.81
Arian Foster RB - VvCLE 000 114 Derrick Henry RB TEN vOAK 450 6.61
Will Fuller WR HOU @NWE  6.10 7.66 Rashad Jennings RB NYG vWAS 0.00 8.65
Josh Gordon WR CLE @MIA 0.00 0.00 Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @KAN 570 9.74
Sammy Watkins WR BUF VARI 0.00 519 Tyrell Williams WR SDG @IND  12.90 13.56
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr
Matt Ryan QB ATL @NOR 1930 2111 * Eli Manning QB NYG VWAS 1400 1366 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v CHI 18.00 20.71 * |saiah Crowell RB CLE @MIA 7.90 13.01 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NOR 3170 17.94 * Christine Michael RB GNB vDET 2510 856 *
Charles Sims RB TAM v LAR 2440 4.24 * A.J. Green WR CIN vDEN 15.70 11.65 *
Julian.EdeIman WR NWE v HOU 920 1439 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vDET 28.10 19.04 *
T Y Hilton WR IND v SDG 31.40 17.11 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @NYG 9.60 10.54 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN v OAK 0.00 11.76 * Jason Witten TE DAL v CHI 4.50 9.52 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @JAC 13.00 881 * Matt Prater K DET @GNB 9.00 775 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v MIN 200 794 * New England Patriots D/STNWE vHOU  13.00 6.44 *
Andrew Luck QB IND vSDG 13.00 18.76 Carlos Hyde RB SFO @SEA 25.50 12.01
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v HOU 22.50 14.56 Matt Jones RB WAS @NYG 990 4.71
Tyler Lockett WR SEA vSFO 000 7.94 LeSean McCoy RB BUF VARI 26.60 18.83
Mike Wallace WR BAL @JAC 6.90 12.68 Allen Hurns WR JAC vVBAL 8.00 6.29
Zach Ertz TE PHI vPIT 0.00 11.48 Torrey Smith WR SFO @SEA 6.50 4.04
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbuville - Joe Hula
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @PHI 6.70 15.28 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VDET 26.20 23.22 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NOR 2990 1213 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG @IND  17.80 1566 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @TAM 2150 1246 * Duke Johnson RB CLE @MIA 1310 9.01 *
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @IND 1020 829 * Eddie Lacy RB GNB vDET 1150 268 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @TEN  10.20 1452 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG VWAS 19.10 1854 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NOR 260 1624 * Eric Decker WR NYJ @KAN 410 253 *
JBLIIIips\/J hloi:nas lE JS/ECA V@ %‘ZLR g-gg gig i Gary Barnidge TE CLE @MIA 1360 8.14 *
air Wals| . . Graham Gano K CAR v MIN 400 7.56 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @CAR 22.00 8.81 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF Vv ARI 21.00 6.25 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vATL 2270 15.33 Blake Bortles QB JAC VvBAL 1070 16.53
Latavius Murray RB OAK @TEN  10.80 13.01 Jay Ajayi RB MIA vCLE 8.80 13.64
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vBAL 480 861 Justin Forsett RB DEN @CIN 9.20 3.85
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NOR 6.10 9.30 Shane Vereen RB NYG vWAS 1550 2.39
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DeVante Parker WR

MIA

v CLE

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB NOR
Ryan Mathews RB PHI

DeAngelo Williams RB PIT

Jeremy Maclin WR KAN
Allen Robinson WR JAC
Sterling Shepard WR NYG
Dennis Pitta TE BAL
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI

Houston Texans D/ST HOU
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Ameer Abdullah RB DET
Doug Martin RB TAM
Willie Snead WR NOR
Jimmy Graham TE SEA

v ATL
v PIT
@PHI
v NYJ
v BAL
v WAS
@JAC
@BUF
@NWE
@IND
@GNB
v LAR
v ATL
v SFO

14.10

25.90
0.00
8.40
7.50

24.70

18.30

10.20
4.00
1.00

11.20
0.00
0.00
0.00

20.00

9.65

20.36
9.07
6.26
6.85

12.46

11.53

10.56
6.63
4.94

15.75
1.68
5.34

11.97

11.83
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Week 4 Julius Thomas TE JAC VIND 0.00 5.13
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Jameis Winston QB TAM vDEN 10.90 1541 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @CHI 6.70 16.86 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @TAM 1220 641 * David Johnson RB ARl VLAR 14.40 2568 *
Chris Ivory RB JAC VIND 290 591 * *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vKAN 22.40 1927 * ggigcgngvvaf \ljv?:z 222 g;l\z gig 12;411 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VLAR 11.30 1524 * Mike Evans WR TAM v DEN 10.90 19.01 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @CIN 13.10 14.46 : Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vDET 760 913 *
gqby I;Ieetner lE Egﬁ gg:DTG ‘21-38 g-gg X Greg Olsen TE CAR @ATL 2160 12.96 *
airo Santos . . Steven Hauschka K SEA @NYJ 9.00 8.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN @TAM  12.00 7.94 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR @ARI 13.00 5.06 *
grod Tvaylor Sg ﬁ$2 g'\NA\I/KIE 13-38 12-3; Ryan Tannehill QB MIA @CIN 7.00 11.42
ane Vereen . . Giovani Bernard RB CIN vMIA 720 7.64
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @BAL 33.80 14.96 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v NYG 1850 9.30
Kevin White WR CHI VvDET 1150 241 Thomas Rawls RB SEA @NYJ 0.00 4.76
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v SEA 0.00 215 DeSean Jackson WR WAS vCLE 1.50 11.28
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Carson Palmer QB ARl VLAR 11.00 14.69 : Cam Newton QB CAR @ATL 15.00 15.37 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ Vv SEA 6.30 11.48 Lamar Miller RB HOU vTEN 13.80 11.97 *
Frank Gore RB IND @JAC 20.50 13.39 * iddi *
Michael Floyd WR NWE vBUF 1260 7.24 * Eﬁgf)ﬂf’sﬁﬁ sv?:g EAERT) gigf g:ig 18:; *
Demaryius Thomas = WR DEN @TAM 2140 1414 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vTEN 140 1234 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBUF 210 6.06 : Golden Tate WR DET @CHI 3.10 14.04 *
JAZCOb \T/amtrpe' lE ﬁ\lTIID- V@ (jﬁg g-gg 3-21 i Travis Kelce TE KAN @PIT 13.30 13.97 *
am Vinatieri . : Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v BUF 0.00 7.94 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN v MIA 10.00 5.13 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @NYJ 10.00 6.25 *
Dexter McCluster RB SDG v NOR 3.10 0.68 Andy Dalton QB CIN VMIA 15.00 15.98
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ATL 0.00 9.15 Jamaal Charles RB KAN @PIT 0.70 0.84
Dez Bryant WR DAL @SFO 000 11.23 Darren Sproles RB PHI 0.00 10.16
Tajae Sharpe WR TEN @HOU 350 6.58 Jordan Matthews WR PHI 0.00 10.71
Tyler Eifert TE CIN vMIA 0.00 6.15 Eric Ebron TE DET @CHI 8.20 9.01
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Kirk Cousins QB WAS vCLE 17.00 18.34 * Derek Carr QB OAK @BAL 23.00 16.04 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vKAN 22.80 1984 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN vMIA 710 11.23 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @WAS 2320 13.01 * Jordan Howard RB CHI vDET 1620 14.38 *
gfl\flin BDt?njamin wg ,\C,.?,\? @’\/TJ(I; 15.38 i;gg DeMarco Murray RB TEN @HOU 2590 1854 *
eron Diggs v . . Brandin Cooks WR NOR @SDG 6.10 15.39 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @TAM 22.80 13.29 * Marvin Jones WR DET @CHI 12.40 10.77 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vBUF 1590 1051 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VvNYG 1650 13.06 *
Dan Bailey K DAL @SFO 6.00 794 * Dustin Hopkins K  WAS vCLE 7.00 863 *
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI  vLAR 400 850 * Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v CLE 700 538 *
Ru'ssell Wilson QB SEA @NYJ 24.00 16.51 Tom Brady QB NWE vBUF 0.00 15.81
Arian Foster RB -- @CIN 000 114 Derrick Henry RB TEN @HOU  0.90 6.61
James White RB NWE vBUF 1120 10.11 Brandon Marshall WR NYJ VSEA 1890 9.74
Re_mdall Cobb WR GNB 0.00 9.27 Michael Thomas WR NOR @SDG 14.40 15.98
Will Fuller WR HOU vTEN 2110 7.66 Tyrell Williams WR SDG vNOR 9.00 13.56
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr
Andr[sw LU_ck QB IND @JAC  17.30 1876 * Trevor Siemian QB DEN @TAM 6.00 11.66 *
EEZI:;:ISESI::?]: Eg ?:'\LA V@SEF'\? 25-;8 22-;11 Carlos Hyde RB SFO VDAL 1490 12.01 *
. . LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NWE 2280 18.83 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v BUF 270 14.39 * Christine Michael RB GNB 20.00 8.56 *
TY Hilton WR IND @JAC 1720 1711 * A.J. Green WR CIN vMIA 33.30 1165 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @WAS 1560 13.34 * Allen Hurns WR JAC VIND 1270 629 *
Hunter Henry TE SDG vNOR 1610 811 * Jordan Reed TE WAS vCLE 2830 1054 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v OAK 7.00 8381 * Matt Prater K DET @CHI 6.00 7.75 *
Carolina Panthers D/STCAR @ATL  11.00 7.94 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE v BUF 200 644 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL vCAR 3540 2111 Eli Manning QB NYG @MIN 8.00 13.66
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vBUF 8.80 14.56 Matt Jones RB WAS v CLE 21.80 4.71
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vCAR 14.40 17.94 Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 19.04
Mike Wallace WR BAL v OAK 10.70 12.68 Torrey Smith WR SFO v DAL 1.30 4.04
Delanie Walker TE TEN @HOU 540 11.76 Jason Witten TE DAL @SFO 11.70 9.52
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbville - Joe Hula
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT VvKAN 33.00 15.28 * Blake Bortles QB JAC VIND 25.60 16.53 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @ARI 13.20 12.46 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG vNOR 2390 1566 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @SDG 2250 1533 * Duke Johnson RB CLE @WAS 1160 9.01 *
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vNOR 680 829 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @MIN 530 1854 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @BAL 9.80 1452 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS vCLE 410 12.03 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vCAR  48.00 16.24 i Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ VvSEA  12.00 1056 *
E?C'hx":er: lE gglA v B\E((TS 15-38 ;-fllg i Gary Barnidge TE CLE @WAS 1270 814 *
air Wals \ . . Graham Gano K CAR @ATL 5.00 7.56 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v NYG 400 881 * Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF @NWE 10.00 6.25 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vCAR 6.30 12.13 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0.00 23.22
Latavius Murray RB OAK @BAL 440 13.01 Jay Ajayi RB MIA @CIN 6.60 13.64
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VIND 1570  8.61 Justin Forsett RB DEN @TAM 0.00 3.85
Steve Smith WR BAL v OAK 25.10 11.49 Eddie Lacy RB GNB 0.00 268
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DeVante Parker

WR MIA  @CIN

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Philip Rivers
Dwayne Washington
DeAngelo Williams
Jeremy Maclin
Allen Robinson
Willie Snead
Dennis Pitta
Chandler Catanzaro
Houston Texans
Drew Brees

Doug Martin

Ryan Mathews
Sterling Shepard
Jimmy Graham

0B
RB

SDG
DET
PIT
KAN
JAC
NOR
BAL
ARI

D/ST HOU

0B
RB
RB
WR
TE

NOR
TAM
PHI

NYG
SEA

v NOR
@CHI
v KAN
@PIT
v IND
@SDG
v OAK
v LAR
v TEN
@SDG
v DEN

@MIN
@NYJ

4.00

18.00
2.40
7.90

12.80

16.50
3.30
4.70
7.00
9.00

12.00
0.00
0.00
7.00

17.30

9.65

15.75
3.06
6.26
6.85

12.46

11.97

10.56
6.63
4.94

20.36
5.34
9.07

11.53

11.83

R T T
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Week 5 Steve Smith WR BAL vWAS 590 11.49
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia

Derek Carr QB OAK vSDG 2030 16.04 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VPHI 1860 16.86 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN VvATL 920 641 * David Johnson RB ARl @SFO 3350 2568 *
Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR vTAM 6.40 451 ~ Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vHOU 560 9.30 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vNYJ 22.80 19.27 * Mike Evans WR TAM @CAR 20.90 19.01 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK v SDG 13.70 1496 * DeSean Jackson WR WAS @BAL 6.50 11.28 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SFO 26.10 1524 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @IND 1270 9.13 *
Clive Walford TE OAK vSDG 0.00 543 ~* Greg Olsen TE CAR VvTAM 27.10 1296 *
Josh Lambo K SDG @OAK 700 750 * Dustin Hopkins K  WAS @BAL 400 863 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN v ATL 400 794 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR v BUF 400 506 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @LAR 1480 16.31 Ryan Tannehill QB MIA VTEN 3.00 11.42
Jameis Winston QB TAM @CAR 13.60 1541 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @DAL 1560 7.64
Davante Adams WR GNB vNYG 19.50 15.42 Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 1211
Robert Woods WR BUF @LAR 460 7.43 Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 15.84
Coby Fleener TE NOR 0.00 858 Steven Hauschka K SEA 0.00 8.00
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher

Dak Prescott QB DAL VvCIN 17.40 17.39 * Andy Dalton QB CIN @DAL 21.40 15.98 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @PIT 8.00 1148 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @MIN 340 1197 *
Frank Gore RB IND v CHI 890 1339 * Theo Riddick RB DET v PHI 2620 1011 *
Michael Floyd WR NWE @CLE 000 724 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @MIN  16.60 12.34 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v ATL 1590 14.14 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI @DET 10.50 10.71 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL v WAS 13.30 12.68 * Golden Tate WR DET v PHI 7.50 14.04 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @CLE 1590 6.06 * Cameron Brate TE TAM @CAR 480 10.69 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND vCHI 17.00 781 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @CLE 7.00 7.94 *
Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN ~ @DAL 300 513 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL v WAS 500 6.88 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL VCIN 0.00 11.23 Cam Newton QB CAR vTAM 0.00 15.37
Jeremy Maclin WR  KAN 0.00 6.85 Jamaal Charles RB KAN 0.00 0.84
Tajae Sharpe WR TEN @MIA 3.70 6.58 Darren Sproles RB PHI @DET 10.80 10.16
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @DAL 0.00 6.15 Tavon Austin WR LAR VBUF 1550 9.21
Jacob Tamme TE ATL @DEN 1.10 3.81 Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 13.97
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin

Kirk Cousins QB WAS @BAL  12.00 1834 * Tom Brady QB NWE @CLE 2940 1581 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  vNYJ 24.40 19.84  * Jordan Howard RB CHI @IND 2530 14.38 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vNWE 5.00 13.01 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @MIA 18.70 18.54 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vTAM 12.00 1232 * Marvin Jones WR DET v PHI 13.70 10.77 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB vNYG 19.80 927 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA VvTEN 6.00 1446 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v ATL 15.00 13.29 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @PIT 25.40 9.74 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @CLE 30.70 10.51 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @DET 6.70 11.48 *
Dan Bailey K DAL VvCIN 400 794 Mason Crosby K GNB vNYG 11.00 7.63 *
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI @SFO 1500 850 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  @DET 6.00 7.94 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 0.00 16.51 Derrick Henry RB TEN @MIA 540 6.61
Arian Foster RB - VvTEN 000 114 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @DAL 120 11.23
James White RB NWE @CLE 12.90 10.11 Brandin Cooks WR NOR 0.00 15.39
Stefon Diggs WR MIN v HOU 0.00 12.09 Michael Thomas WR NOR 0.00 15.98

Will Fuller WR HOU @MIN 140 766 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vHOU 350 13.06
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr

Andrew Luck QB IND v CHI 21.30 18.76 * Eli Manning QB NYG @GNB 9.10 13.66 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @CLE 9.70 1456 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO VARI 2340 12,010 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VCIN 3510 2071 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @LAR 17.80 18.83 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @DEN 21.30 17.94 * John Brown WR ARl @SFO 2.10 6.48 *
Julian.EdeIman WR NWE @CLE 8.50 14.39 * A.J. Green WR CIN @DAL 9.00 11.65 *
TY Hilton WR IND v CHI 3310 1711~ Jordy Nelson WR GNB vNYG  13.80 19.04 *
Hunter Henry TE SDG @OAK 1640 811 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @BAL  13.30 1054 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v WAS 400 8381 * Matt Prater K DET v PHI 6.00 7.75 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v TAM 200 794 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE @CLE 6.00 6.44 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @DEN 1430 21.11 Trevor Siemian QB DEN VATL 0.00 11.66
Charles Sims RB TAM @CAR 0.00 4.24 Matt Jones RB WAS @BAL 560 4.71
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE VvNWE 1010 13.34 Christine Michael RB GNB vNYG 0.00 856
Eddie Royal WR CHI @IND 11.30 5.16 Allen Hurns WR JAC 0.00 6.29
Delanie Walker TE TEN @MIA 17.60 11.76 Jason Witten TE DAL VvCIN 730 9.52
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbville - Joe Hula

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v NYJ 29.00 1528 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VNYG 1550 2322 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR vBUF 17.80 12.46 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG @OAK 13.70 15.66 *
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK v SDG 1020 533 * Eddie Lacy RB GNB vNYG 940 268 *
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @OAK 1870 829 * Odell Beckham Jr.  WR NYG @GNB 16.60 1854 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vSDG 2780 1452 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @BAL 6.50 12.03 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @DEN 490 1624 DeVante Parker WR MIA VvTEN 9.00 965 *
Zach Miller TE CHI @IND 1430 748 * Gary Barnidge TE CLE vNWE 1260 814 *
Caleb Sturgis K~ PHI @DET 11.00 844 * Graham Gano K CAR VvTAM 200 756 *
Mmhesota Vikings D/ST MIN v HOU 12.00 8.81 * Buffalo Bills D/IST BUF @LAR 16.00 6.25 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @DEN 26.30 12.13 Blake Bortles QB JAC 0.00 16.53
Mark Ingram RB  NOR 0.00 15.33 Jay Ajayi RB MIA VvTEN  10.20 13.64
Latavius Murray RB OAK v SDG 0.00 13.01 Justin Forsett RB DEN vATL 0.00 3.85

T.J. Yeldon RB JAC 0.00 861 Duke Johnson RB CLE vNWE 420 9.01
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Quincy Enunwa

WR

NYJ

@PIT

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Philip Rivers
Ryan Mathews
Terrance West
Cole Beasley
Sterling Shepard
Tyrell Williams
Dennis Pitta
Chandler Catanzaro
Houston Texans
Drew Brees
Doug Martin
Allen Robinson
Willie Snead
Jimmy Graham

0B
RB
RB

SDG
PHI
BAL
DAL
NYG
SDG
BAL
ARI

D/ST HOU

0B
RB
WR
WR
TE

NOR
TAM
JAC

NOR
SEA

@OAK
@DET
v WAS
v CIN

@GNB
@OAK
v WAS
@SFO
@MIN

@CAR

9.10

26.00
16.50
11.50
15.30
3.40
22.70
12.90
7.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.56

15.75

9.07
10.73
11.81
11.53
13.56
10.56

6.63

4.94
20.36

5.34
12.46
11.97
11.83

R T T
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Week 6 Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 0.00 8.81
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Derek Carr QB OAK vKAN 9.80 16.04 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VLAR 27.40 16.86 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @SDG 11.10 641 * Giovani Bernard RB CIN @NWE 1340 7.64 *
Cameron Artis-Payne RB- CAR = @NOR 000 178 * David Johnson RB ARl VNYJ 37.80 25.68 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @MIA 8.50 19.27 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA VvATL 710 1584 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK v KAN 3.00 1496 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vJAC 16.30 9.13 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vNYJ 10.90 1524 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vCAR 1880 1598 *
JCobgLFleet?er lE glgGR v géﬁ ig-gg g-gg Greg Olsen TE CAR @NOR 1540 1296 *
osh Lambo v . . Steven Hauschka K SEA VATL 8.00 8.00 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @SDG 6.00 794 * Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @DET 1.00 5.06 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vSFO  19.80 16.31 Ryan Tannehill QB MIA VPIT 10.30 11.42
Jameis Winston QB TAM 0.00 1541 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 0.00 9.30
ga\éantt%v Adzms wg SL’\JIII:B v g'/:*é 12-38 13-35 Spencer Ware RB KAN @OAK 2430 1211
obert VWwoods v . . Mike Evans WR TAM 0.00 19.01
Clive Walford TE OAK vKAN 450 543 DeSean Jackson WR WAS v PHI 9.50 11.28
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Dak Prescott QB DAL @GNB 17.60 17.39 i Cam Newton QB CAR @NOR 2510 15.37 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @ARI 3.20 11.48 Jamaal Charles RB KAN @OAK 1270 0.84 *
Frank Gore RB IND @HOU 11.80 1339 * Lamar Miller RB HOU VIND 32.80 1197 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @OAK 790 68 * Tavon Austin WR LAR @DET 560 921 *
Demaryius Thomas = WR DEN @SDG ~ 6.50 1414 = DeAndre Hopkins ~~ WR HOU vIND  16.10 1234 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @NYG 1370 1268 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI @WAS 1050 10.71 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vCIN 29.20 6.06 * i *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @HOU 1100 781 * Stophen Gostiowski K NWE vON 900 704+
Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN @NWE  3.00 513 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @WAS 1400 7.94 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @GNB 0.00 11.23 Andy Dalton QB CIN @NWE 2170 15.98
Michael Floyd WR NWE vCIN 1020 7.24 Theo Riddick RB DET VLAR 0.00 10.11
Tajae Sharpe WR TEN VvCLE 0.10 6.58 Darren Sproles RB PHI @WAS  3.40 10.16
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @NWE 000 6.15 Golden Tate WR DET VLAR  30.80 14.04
Jacob Tamme TE ATL @SEA 360 381 Cameron Brate TE TAM 0.00 10.69
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Russell Wilson QB SEA VATL 10.70 16.51 * Tom Brady QB NWE VvCIN 2720 15.81 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @MIA 1880 19.84 * Jordan Howard RB CHI VvJAC 12.00 14.38 *
James White RB  NWE v CIN 26.60 1011 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN VvCLE 1250 1854 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @NOR 16.60 1232 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR vCAR 3050 1539 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB v DAL 1830 9.27 * Marvin Jones WR DET VLAR 9.30 10.77 *
Emmanuel Sanders  WR DEN @SDG 8.00 13.29 Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @ARI 10.00 9.74 *
rI\D/lartelzallgis Bennett 'IEE SXVLE V@ %EB 13-38 12-3‘11 i Zach Ertz TE PHI @WAS 320 1148 *
an pailey . : Mason Crosby K GNB v DAL 10.00 7.63 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v NYJ 800 850 ~ Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT ~ @MIA 200 588 *
Isa'liah Crowell RB CLE @TEN 5.60 13.01 Derrick Henry RB TEN vCLE 470 6.61
Arian Foster RB - VPIT 350 1.14 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @NWE 510 11.23
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @ARI 520 1231 Sammie Coates WR PIT  @MIA 0.00 4.88
Stefon Diggs WR  MIN 0.00 12.09 Jarvis Landry WR MIA VPIT 16.10 14.46
Will Fuller WR HOU vIND 0.00 7.66 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 0.00 13.06
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr
Carson Palmer QB ARl VvNYJ 12.00 14.69 * Trevor Siemian QB DEN @SDG 13.10 11.66 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @GNB 1940 2071 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @BUF 520 1201 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @SEA 8.00 17.94 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF v SFO 33.20 18.83 *
iU\l(iaS_lltEdelman wg :\rl\lng V@ iil('\)lu ;-gg i;‘ii A.J. Green WR CIN @NWE 1480 1165 *
liton . . Allen Hurns WR JAC @CHI 1240 6.29 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @TEN 28.80 13.34 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB v DAL 980 19.04 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN vCLE 3.10 11.76 * Jason Witten TE DAL @GNB 8.20 9.52 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @NYG 11.00 8.81 * Matt Prater K DET vVLAR 7.00 7.75 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  @NOR 300 794 New England Patriots D/ST NWE v CIN 400 644 *
antitriw Luck 82 K\ITIID_ ggg}: ;igg ;ﬁﬁi Eli Manning QB NYG vBAL 24.00 13.66
att Ryan . . Matt Jones RB WAS v PHI 1950 4.71
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v CIN 15.00 14.56 Christine Michael RB GNB v DAL 23.30 8.56
Jalep Richard RB OAK v KAN 3.20 7.44 John Brown WR ARl vNYJ 10.40 6.48
Eddie Royal WR CHI vJAC 9.40 5.16 Jordan Reed TE WAS vPHI 0.00 10.54
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbville - Joe Hula
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @MIA 8.00 1528 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v DAL 11.70 2322 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @SEA 270 1213 Melvin Gordon RB SDG vDEN 9.40 1566 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @DET 13.70 12.46 * Eddie Lacy RB GNB v DAL 8.10 2.68 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vCAR ~ 800 1533 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG vBAL  40.20 1854 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK VKAN 2290 1452 * Jamison Crowder ~~ WR WAS vPHI 1420 1203 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @SEA 2690 1624 * DeVante Parker WR MIA vPIT 780 9.65
éalchb'\gltler . lE gg: V@ Jv/?//(is g-gg ;-32 Gary Barnidge TE CLE @TEN 890 8.14 *
alel urgis . E Graham Gano K CAR @NOR 6.00 7.56 *
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG v DEN 8.00 7.69 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v SFO 5.00 6.25 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK v KAN 0.00 13.01 Blake Bortles QB JAC @CHI 10.10 16.53
TJ. Yeldor? ) RB JAC @CHI 3.60 861 Jay Ajayi RB MIA VPIT 36.70 13.64
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vDEN 270 829 Justin Forsett RB DEN @SDG 050 3.85
Steve Smith WR BAL @NYG 0.00 11.49 Duke Johnson RB CLE @TEN 17.40 9.01
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Quincy Enunwa

WR

NYJ

@ARI

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees

Ryan Mathews
Jonathan Stewart
Allen Robinson
Sterling Shepard
Willie Snead
Jimmy Graham
Chandler Catanzaro
Houston Texans
Philip Rivers
Doug Martin
Terrance West
Tyrell Williams
Dennis Pitta

0B
RB
RB

NOR
PHI
CAR
JAC
NYG
NOR
SEA
ARI

D/ST HOU

SDG
TAM
BAL
SDG
BAL

v CAR
@WAS
@NOR
@CHI
v BAL
v CAR
v ATL
v NYJ
v IND
v DEN

@NYG
v DEN
@NYG

7.20

32.00
6.00
20.50
7.90
6.50
8.70
14.90
4.00
5.00
11.00
0.00
28.30
5.80
9.60

10.56

20.36
9.07
9.15

12.46

11.53

11.97

11.83
6.63
4.94

15.75
5.34

10.73

13.56

10.56
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Week 7 Steve Smith WR BAL @NYJ 0.00 11.49
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Derek Carr QB OAK @JAC 1240 16.04 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vWAS 17.20 16.86 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vHOU 1670 641 * Giovani Bernard RB CIN vCLE 1570 7.64 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @CIN 16.90 13.01 * David Johnson RB ARl vSEA 25.10 25.68 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vNWE 1890 1927 * Spencer Ware RB KAN vNOR 21.10 1211 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @JAC 2360 1496 * Mike Evans WR TAM @SFO 29.60 19.01 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl Vv SEA 16.00 15.24 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @GNB 6.30 9.13 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR @KAN 640 858 * Julius Thomas TE JAC VvOAK 11.00 513 *
Josh Lambo K~ SDG @ATL 1500 750 * Steven Hauschka K SEA @ARI 6.00 800 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v HOU 6.00 7.94 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR v NYG 200 506 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @MIA 2250 16.31 Ryan Tannehill QB MIA VBUF 15.10 11.42
Jameis Winston QB TAM @SFO  20.00 15.41 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @PHI 580 9.30
Davante Adams WR GNB v CHI 38.20 15.42 Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ARI 1290 15.84
Robert Woods WR BUF @MIA 0.00 7.43 Michael Thomas WR NOR @KAN  23.00 15.98
Clive Walford TE OAK @JAC 1.50 5.43 Greg Olsen TE CAR 0.00 12.96
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Alex Smith QB KAN vNOR 1670 1346 * Andy Dalton QB CIN vCLE 2000 1598 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ VvBAL 29.40 11.48 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @DEN 9.70 11.97 *
Frank Gore RB IND @TEN 1930 1339 * Zach Zenner RB DET vWAS 890 581 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN v NOR 8.00 685 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @DEN 860 1234 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v HOU 16.00 14.14 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI v MIN 400 1071 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @NYJ 2200 1268 * Golden Tate WR DET vWAS 1530 14.04 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @PIT 1930 6.06 * Travis Kelce TE KAN vNOR 440 1397 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @TEN 1000 781 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @PIT 300 7.94 *
Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/ST CIN v CLE 6.00 513 Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI vMIN ~ 20.00 7.94 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 0.00 17.39 Cam Newton QB CAR 0.00 15.37
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 11.23 Jamaal Charles RB KAN vNOR 0.00 0.84
Michael Floyd WR NWE @PIT 1150 7.24 Theo Riddick RB DET vWAS 0.00 10.11
Tyler Eifert TE CIN vCLE 190 6.15 Tavon Austin WR LAR VvNYG 2270 921
Jacob Tamme TE ATL vSDG 870 381 Cameron Brate TE TAM @SFO 5.90 10.69
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ARI 10.00 16.51 * Tom Brady QB NWE @PIT 17.30 15.81 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvNWE 2490 1984 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @GNB 220 1438 *
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @SFO 17.30 568 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN VIND 21.70 1854 *
James White RB NWE @PIT 1120 1011 ¥ Brandin Cooks WR NOR @KAN 18.80 1539 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB vCHI 2860 927 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA VvBUF 1480 1446 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v HOU 12.60 13.29 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vBAL 6.90 9.74 *
ma:eBllus Btennett 'IEE Ew_E @;l)TG 1;-28 13-22 Hunter Henry TE SDG @ATL 260 811 *
att bryan v : : Mason Crosby K GNB v CHI 8.00 763 *
Ar?zona Cardinals D/ST ARl v SEA 2.00 8.0 * Baltimore Ravens D/IST BAL @NYJ 17.00 6.88 *
Arian Foster RB -  vBUF 190 114 Marcus Mariota QB TEN vVIND 16.40 15.76
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR 0.00 12.32 Derrick Henry RB TEN vIND 030 6.61
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @PHI 3.80 12.09 Jeremy Hill RB CIN vCLE 30.20 11.23
Will Fuller WR HOU @DEN 6.20 7.66 Marvin Jones WR DET vWAS 1340 10.77
Ty Montgomery WR GNB vCHI 2260 879 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @PHI 1050 13.06
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr
Matt Ryan QB ATL vsSDG 1280 2111 * Eli Manning QB NYG @LAR 7.00 13.66 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @PIT 26.40 14.56 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @MIA 1.10 18.83 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vSDG 1500 17.94 * Christine Michael RB GNB v CHI 850 856 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @TEN 2630 17.11 * AJ. Green WR CIN VvCLE 3090 11.65 *
Cameron Meredith WR CHI @GNB 220 11.21 * Allen Hurns WR JAC v OAK 850 6.29 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @CIN 380 1334 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB v CHI 1.90 19.04 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN VIND 21.40 11.76 * Jack Doyle TE IND @TEN 22.80 9.09 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @NYJ 10.00 8.81 * Matt Prater K DET v WAS 8.00 7.75 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ARI 9.00 625 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE @PIT 200 644 *
An_drew Lyck QB IND @TEN  27.70 18.76 Trevor Siemian QB DEN vHOU 10.00 11.66
Knile Davis RB KAN vNOR 0.10 0.66 Carlos Hyde RB SFO vTAM 0.00 12.01
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 20.71 Matt Jones RB WAS @DET 070 471
Jalen Richard RB OAK @JAC 1.10 7.44 John Brown WR ARI VvSEA 0.00 6.48
Julian Edelman WR NWE @PIT 13.00 14.39 Jordan Reed TE WAS @DET 0.00 10.54
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbville - Joe Hula
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @DET 2150 1834 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vCHI 23.70 2322 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vSDG 1440 1213 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA vBUF 28.60 13.64 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR VvNYG 1520 1246 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG @ATL 3610 1566 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @KAN 1620 1533 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @LAR 9.90 1854 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @JAC 6.90 1452 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @DET  17.80 12.03 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vSDG 2640 16.24 * DeVante Parker WR MIA v BUF 500 965 *
ZachErz TE PHI  vMIN 240 1148 * Gary Barnidge TE CLE @CIN 1260 8.14 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  vMIN 700 844 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @DET 500 863 *
Minnesota yikings D/ST MIN  @PHI 8.00 8.81 * Buffalo Bills D/IST BUF @MIA 1.00 6.25 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v NWE 0.00 1528 Blake Bortles QB JAC VOAK 1230 16.53
Latavius Murray RB OAK @JAC  20.30 13.01 Justin Forsett RB DEN vHOU 6.80 3.85
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @PHI 0.00 0.56 Duke Johnson RB CLE @CIN 7.30 9.01
DeAngelo Wiliams ~ RB  PIT  vNWE 0.00 6.26 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ vBAL 15.30 10.56
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Graham Gano K CAR 0.00 7.56

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Philip Rivers QB SDG @ATL 14.00 1575 *
Terrance West RB BAL @NYJ 1.00 10.73 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC v OAK 3.80 861 *
Kenny Britt WR LAR VvNYG 7.30 1226 *
Allen Robinson WR JAC v OAK 290 12.46 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG @ATL 21.00 1356 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ARI 10.30 11.83 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI v SEA 6.00 6.63 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @DEN 0.00 4.94 *
Drew Brees QB NOR @KAN 24.00 20.36
Doug Martin RB TAM @SFO 0.00 5.34
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR 0.00 9.15
Willie Snead WR NOR @KAN 17.70 11.97
Dennis Pitta TE BAL @NYJ 8.00 10.56
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Week 8 Steve Smith WR BAL 0.00 11.49
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Derek Carr QB OAK @TAM 3530 16.04 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @HOU 13.00 16.86 *
Peyton Barber RB  TAM v OAK 010 226 * Giovani Bernard RB CIN vWAS 1360 7.64 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvNYJ 14.30 13.01 * David Johnson RB ARl @CAR 17.80 25.68 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @ATL 19.40 15.42 * Spencer Ware RB KAN @IND 6.70 12.11 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @TAM 18.80 14.96 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NOR 9.10 15.84 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @CAR 17.40 1524 * Mike Evans WR TAM v OAK 11.00 19.01 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR vSEA 760 858 * Greg Olsen TE CAR VARI 210 1296 *
Josh Lambo K SDG @DEN 100 750 * Dan Bailey K DAL vPHI 11.00 7.94 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN vSDG  18.00 7.94 * Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/STKAN @IND  10.00 9.38 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vNWE 17.80 1631 Ryan Tannehill QB MIA 0.00 11.42
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vSDG 0.00 6.41 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CHI 0.00 9.30
Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00 19.27 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI VvMIN 16.30 9.13
Robert Woods WR BUF v NWE 9.00 7.43 Michael Thomas WR NOR VSEA 1230 15.98
Clive Walford TE OAK @TAM 6.10 5.43 Julius Thomas TE JAC @TEN 11.80 513
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Alex Smith QB KAN @IND 9.90 1346 * Andy Dalton QB CIN VvWAS 1910 1598 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @CLE 2380 1148 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vDET 1430 11.97 *
Frank Gore RB IND vKAN 1420 1339 * Theo Riddick RB DET @HOU 27.30 1011 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL v PHI 2130 1123 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vDET 8.40 1234 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @IND 1330 6.85 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI @DAL 2350 10.71 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v SDG 1290 14.14 * Golden Tate WR DET @HOU 11.20 14.04 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @BUF 2190 6.06 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @IND 23.10 13.97 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND VvKAN 200 781 ~ Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @BUF  11.00 7.94 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v WAS 3.00 513 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @DAL 400 794 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL vPHI 26.80 17.39 Cam Newton QB CAR VARI 12.30 15.37
Michael Floyd WR NWE @BUF 0.00 7.24 Jamaal Charles RB KAN @IND 0.00 0.84
Mike Wallace WR BAL 0.00 12.68 Zach Zenner RB DET @HOU 1.70 581
Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvWAS 2520 6.15 Tavon Austin WR LAR 0.00 9.21
Jacob Tamme TE ATL vGNB 390 381 Cameron Brate TE TAM vOAK  11.20 10.69
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Russgll Wilson QB SEA @NOR 9.10 16.51 * Tom Brady QB NWE @BUF 29.50 15.81 *
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM vOAK 1480 568 * Devontae Booker RB DEN vSDG 17.40 8.92 *
James White RB NWE @BUF 490 1011 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN vJAC 19.80 1854 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CHI 2160 1209 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR VSEA 1440 1539 *
Will Fuller WR HOU vDET 3.30 7.66 * Marvin Jones WR DET @HOU 6.30 10.77 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v SDG 10.80 13.29 i Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @CLE 10.80 9.74 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @BUF 7.50 10.51 Delanie Walker TE TEN vJAC 11.80 11.76 *
Matt Bryant K ATL VvGNB 9.00 988 Mason Crosby K GNB @ATL 6.00 7.63 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @CAR 3.00 8.50 * New York Jets D/ISTNYJ @CLE 5.00 3.75 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 19.84 Derrick Henry RB TEN vJAC 19.70 6.61
Dion Lewis RB NWE @BUF 000 342 Jeremy Hill RB CIN VvWAS 1460 11.23
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR VARI 9.30 1232 Jordan Howard RB CHI VvMIN 30.20 14.38
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ATL 0.00 9.27 Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0.00 14.46
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @ATL 0.00 879 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CHI 8.10 13.06
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr
Matt Ryan QB ATL vGNB 2390 2111 ~ Trevor Siemian QB DEN vSDG 7.00 1166 *
gzek|etl Elglott Eg 2¢t v E:IB ;i-gg ig-;‘ll Christine Michael RB GNB @ATL 1120 856 *
evonta Freeman v - . Chris Thompson RB WAS @CIN 9.10 926 *
Julian.EdeIman WR NWE @BUF 13.70 14.39 * A.J. Green WR CIN vWAS 21.10 11.65 *
T Y Hilton WR IND v KAN 300 1711 =¥ Allen Hurns WR JAC @TEN 2280 629 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE VvNYJ 18.10 1334 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ATL 19.40 19.04 *
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU vDET 1530 837 * Jack Doyle TE IND vKAN 560 9.09 *
Blair Walsh K SEA @CHI 400 319 * Matt Prater K DET @HOU 700 775 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA @NOR 10.00 625 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE @BUF 200 644 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VvKAN 18.00 18.76 Eli Manning QB NYG 0.00 13.66
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @BUF  10.30 14.56 Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0.00 12.01
Knile Davis RB KAN @IND 280 0.66 LeSean McCoy RB BUF vNWE 0.00 18.83
Cam_eron Meredith WR CHI v MIN 340 11.21 John Brown WR ARl @CAR 14.90 6.48
Justin Tucker K BAL 0.00 881 Jordan Reed TE WAS @CIN 24.90 10.54
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbuville - Joe Hula
Kirk Cogsins QB WAS @CIN 2400 1834 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ATL 33.00 23.22 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN @CHI 980 830 * Justin Forsett RB DEN vSDG 000 385 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v SEA -1.50 15.33 * i *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @TAM 12.10 13.01 * EASL\QZ;OJSS: Eg gEEG ?I\IJD\E]N 1328 138? *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @TAM 3530 1452 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @CIN 25.70 12.03 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vGNB 5.90 16.24 i Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @CLE 19.30 1056 *
Jcaslog ;\:men lE gGIL V@ IBFXL 1?-88 g-ii i Gary Barnidge TE CLE VvNYJ 720 814 *
aleb Sturgis . - Dustin Hopkins K  WAS @CIN 9.00 863 *
Minnesota yikings D/STMIN  @CHI 1.00 8.81 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NWE 500 6.25 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0.00 1528 Blake Bortles QB JAC @TEN 29.20 16.53
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vGNB 0.00 12.13 Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0.00 13.64
Todd Gurley RB LAR 0.00 12.46 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG 0.00 18.54
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @CHI 0.00 0.56 DeVante Parker WR MIA 0.00 9.65
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Graham Gano

K CAR

Vv ARI

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees

Ryan Mathews
Jonathan Stewart
Cole Beasley
Allen Robinson
Willie Snead
Jimmy Graham
Brandon McManus
Houston Texans
Philip Rivers
Doug Martin
Terrance West
Kenny Britt

Tyrell Williams

QB NOR
RB PHI
RB CAR
WR DAL
WR JAC
WR NOR
TE SEA
K DEN
D/ST HOU
QB SDG
RB TAM
RB BAL
WR LAR
WR SDG

v SEA
@DAL
v ARI

v PHI

@TEN
v SEA
@NOR
v SDG
v DET
@DEN
v OAK

@DEN

12.00

20.10
8.10
23.00
9.30
13.00
11.60
6.40
9.00
1.00
12.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.40

7.56

20.36
9.07
9.15

11.81

12.46

11.97

11.83
7.48
4.94

15.75
5.34

10.73

12.26

13.56

R T T
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Week 9

Bro Scro - Tony slade

Derek Carr
Peyton Barber
Isaiah Crowell
Davante Adams
Michael Crabtree
Robert Woods
Coby Fleener
Josh Lambo
Denver Broncos
Tyrod Taylor
C.J. Anderson
Antonio Brown
Larry Fitzgerald
Clive Walford

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

OAK
TAM
CLE

GNB
OAK
BUF

NOR
SDG

D/ST DEN

QB
RB
WR
WR
TE

BUF
DEN
PIT
ARI
OAK

California Comet - JJ

Dak Prescott

Matt Forte

Frank Gore

Dez Bryant
Demaryius Thomas
Mike Wallace
Dennis Pitta

Adam Vinatieri

San Diego Chargers
Alex Smith

Michael Floyd
Jeremy Maclin
Tyler Eifert

Rob Gronkowski

QB
RB

DAL
NYJ
IND

DAL
DEN
BAL
BAL
IND

D/ST SDG

QB
WR
WR
TE
TE

KAN
NWE
KAN
CIN
NWE

v DEN
v ATL
v DAL
v IND
v DEN
@SEA
@SFO
v TEN
@OAK
@SEA
@OAK
@BAL

v DEN

@CLE
@MIA
@GNB
@CLE
@OAK
v PIT

v PIT

@GNB
v TEN
v JAC

v JAC

7.30
9.50
10.70
14.10
4.70
26.20
7.20
13.00
2.00
25.30
0.00
21.50
0.00
3.30

23.00
16.70
21.10
2.90
10.60
22.40
3.40
7.00
18.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol

Marcus Mariota
Le'Veon Bell
Darren Sproles
Kelvin Benjamin
Ty Montgomery
Emmanuel Sanders
Kyle Rudolph
Matt Bryant
Miami Dolphins
Dion Lewis
Jacquizz Rodgers
Randall Cobb
Stefon Diggs
Martellus Bennett

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

TEN
PIT
PHI
CAR
GNB
DEN
MIN
ATL

D/ST MIA

RB
RB
WR
WR
TE

NWE
TAM
GNB
MIN
NWE

@SDG
@BAL
@NYG
@LAR
v IND
@OAK
v DET
@TAM
v NYJ

v ATL
v IND
v DET

Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts

Matt Ryan
Ezekiel Elliott
Devonta Freeman
Charcandrick West
T Y Hilton
Terrelle Pryor
Antonio Gates
Justin Tucker
Seattle Seahawks
Andrew Luck
LeGarrette Blount
Julian Edelman
Tyreek Hill

C.J. Fiedorowicz

QB
RB
RB

ATL
DAL
ATL
KAN
IND
CLE
SDG
BAL

D/ST SEA

QB
RB
WR
WR
TE

IND
NWE
NWE
KAN
HOU

Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia

Ben Roethlisberger
Todd Gurley
Latavius Murray
Amari Cooper
Julio Jones

Steve Smith
Jason Witten
Caleb Sturgis
Minnesota Vikings
Russell Wilson
Matt Asiata

Tevin Coleman
Mark Ingram

PIT
LAR
OAK
OAK
ATL
BAL
DAL
PHI

D/ST MIN

QB
RB
RB
RB

SEA
MIN
ATL
NOR

@TAM
@CLE
@TAM
v JAC

@GNB
v DAL

v TEN
v PIT

v BUF
@GNB

v JAC

@BAL
v CAR
v DEN
v DEN
@TAM
v PIT

@CLE
@NYG
v DET
v BUF
v DET
@TAM
@SFO

25.40
13.00
10.10
12.60
12.10
9.70
7.10
13.00
13.00
0.00
0.00
9.40
22.20
0.00

27.00
22.70
12.50
10.40
14.20
15.70
18.50
7.00
7.00
12.50
0.00
0.00
6.20
0.00

18.30
11.40
31.70
11.60
25.10
10.70
27.40
11.00

3.00
26.00

6.10

0.00
34.10

16.04
2.26
13.01
15.42
14.96
7.43
8.58
7.50
7.94
16.31
6.41
19.27
15.24
5.43

17.39
11.48
13.39
11.23
14.14
12.68
10.56
7.81
7.69
13.46
7.24
6.85
6.15
6.06

15.76
19.84
10.16
12.32
8.79
13.29
13.06
9.88
7.19
3.42
5.68
9.27
12.09
10.51

21.11
20.71
17.94
5.89
17.11
13.34
9.24
8.81
6.25
18.76
14.56
14.39
12.85
8.37

15.28
12.46
13.01
14.52
16.24
11.49
9.52
8.44
8.81
16.51
8.30
12.13
15.33
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Adrian Peterson

RB

MIN

v DET

first and goal - Joe Garcia

Matthew Stafford
DuJuan Harris
Jerick McKinnon
Doug Baldwin
Mike Evans
Michael Thomas
Greg Olsen

Dan Bailey
Kansas City Chiefs
Giovani Bernard
David Johnson
Robert Kelley
Spencer Ware
Alshon Jeffery

0B
RB

DET
SFO
MIN

SEA
TAM
NOR
CAR
DAL

D/IST KAN

CIN
ARI
WAS
KAN
CHI

@MIN
v NOR
v DET
v BUF
v ATL
@SFO
@LAR
@CLE
v JAC

v JAC

GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher

Cam Newton

Theo Riddick

T.J. Yeldon

Tavon Austin
Jordan Matthews
Golden Tate

Travis Kelce
Sebastian Janikowski
Philadelphia Eagles
Andy Dalton

Lamar Miller

Travis Benjamin
DeAndre Hopkins
Cameron Brate

CAR
DET
JAC

LAR
PHI

DET
KAN
OAK

D/ST PHI

0B
RB
WR
WR
TE

CIN

HOU
SDG
HOU
TAM

@LAR
@MIN
@KAN
v CAR
@NYG
@MIN
v JAC

v DEN
@NYG

v TEN

v ATL

Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin

Jameis Winston
Devontae Booker
DeMarco Murray
Brandin Cooks
Jarvis Landry
Brandon Marshall
Delanie Walker
Mason Crosby
Carolina Panthers
Tom Brady
Derrick Henry
Jeremy Hill
Jordan Howard
Marvin Jones

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

TAM
DEN
TEN
NOR
MIA
NYJ
TEN
GNB

D/IST CAR

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR

NWE
TEN
CIN
CHI
DET

Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr

Eli Manning
LeSean McCoy
Christine Michael
C.J. Prosise
Jordy Nelson
Mohamed Sanu
Jack Doyle

Matt Prater
Baltimore Ravens
Carlos Hyde
John Brown

A.J. Green

Allen Hurns
Jordan Reed

Stubbville - Joe

Aaron Rodgers
Jay Ajayi

Melvin Gordon
Duke Johnson
Odell Beckham Jr.
Quincy Enunwa
Gary Barnidge
Graham Gano
Buffalo Bills
Blake Bortles
Justin Forsett
Jamison Crowder
DeVante Parker
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NYG
BUF
GNB
SEA
GNB
ATL

IND

DET

D/ST BAL

SFO
ARI
CIN
JAC
WAS

Hula

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

GNB
MIA
SDG
CLE
NYG
NYJ
CLE
CAR

D/IST BUF

QB
RB
WR
WR

JAC
DEN
WAS
MIA

v ATL
@OAK
@SDbG
@SFO
v NYJ
@MIA
@SDbG
v IND
@LAR

@SDG

@MIN

v PHI
@SEA
v IND
v BUF
v IND
@TAM
@GNB
@MIN
v PIT
v NOR

@KAN

v IND
v NYJ
v TEN
v DAL
v PHI
@MIA
v DAL
@LAR
@SEA
@KAN
@OAK

v NYJ

0.00

14.00
23.20
0.80
14.90
38.00
24.30
16.20
5.00
10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

14.60
8.60
15.50
2.80
14.80
25.00
10.80
12.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
1.50
0.00
15.30

21.10
4.00
21.00
11.60
6.30
9.60
15.20
8.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.50

22.00
16.00
6.10
2.50
22.40
12.40
11.10
10.00
12.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25.30
22.00
36.10
6.60
20.60
3.50
5.30
7.00
6.00
21.40
0.00
0.00
2.80

0.56

16.86
221
9.30

15.84

19.01

15.98

12.96
7.94
9.38
7.64

25.68
8.30

1211
9.13

15.37
10.11
8.61
9.21
10.71
14.04
13.97
7.75
7.94
15.98
11.97
8.29
12.34
10.69

15.41
8.92
18.54
15.39
14.46
9.74
11.76
7.63
7.94
15.81
6.61
11.23
14.38
10.77

13.66
18.83
8.56
4.01
19.04
9.30
9.09
7.75
6.88
12.01
6.48
11.65
6.29
10.54

23.22
13.64
15.66
9.01
18.54
10.56
8.14
7.56
6.25
16.53
3.85
12.03
9.65
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Dustin Hopkins

K

WAS

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees
Jonathan Stewart
Terrance West
Allen Robinson
Willie Snead
Tyrell Williams
Jimmy Graham
Brandon McManus
Dallas Cowboys
Philip Rivers
Doug Martin
Ryan Mathews
Cole Beasley
Kenny Britt

NOR
CAR
BAL

JAC

NOR
SDG
SEA
DEN

D/ST DAL

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR

SDG
TAM
PHI
DAL
LAR

@SFO
@LAR
v PIT

@KAN
@SFO
v TEN
v BUF
@OAK
@CLE
v TEN
v ATL

@NYG
@CLE
v CAR

0.00

24.00
4.20
3.70

20.60
6.60

18.50

30.30
8.00
4.00

19.00
0.00
8.50

17.60

14.90

8.63

20.36
9.15
10.73
12.46
11.97
13.56
11.83
7.48
4.75
15.75
5.34
9.07
11.81
12.26

R T T
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Week 10 Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 14.52
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Kirk Cousins QB WAS vMIN 18.00 1834 = Carson Palmer QB ARl VSFO 1460 1469 *
Peyton Barber RB TAM v CHI 380 226 David Johnson RB ARl VvSFO 2710 2568 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @BAL 830 1301 * x
Davante Adams WR GNB @TEN 21.60 1542 * f/.’,f: CE?,;\:]Vsare sv?:a -IEAAL\‘A V@ CCQR ig:ég i;éi *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vDAL 35.40 19.27 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @TAM 8.70 9.13 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vSFO 2520 1524 * Michael Thomas WR NOR v DEN 400 1598 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR vDEN 460 858 * Greg Olsen TE CAR vKAN 890 1296 *
Josh Lambo K~ SDG vMIA 6.00 750 * Dan Bailey K DAL @PIT 11.00 7.94 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN @NOR 11.00 7.94 * Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ISTKAN @CAR  12.00 9.38 *
Derek Carr QB OAK 0.00 16.04 Matthew Stafford QB DET 0.00 16.86
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF 0.00 1631 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @NYG 6.60 7.64
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 14.96 DuJuan Harris RB SFO @ARI 140 221
Robert Woods WR BUF 0.00 743 Robert Kelley RB WAS vMIN 10.70  8.30
Clive Walford TE OAK 0.00 543 Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NWE 29.90 15.84
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Dak Prescott QB DAL @PIT 18.00 1739 * Cam Newton QB CAR VKAN 23.40 1537 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ VLAR 12.90 11.48 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @JAC 8.30 11.97 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS v MIN 460 926 * T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vHOU 890 861 *
ngaryius Thomas WR DEN @NOR 22.70 14.14 * Tavon Austin WR LAR @NYJ 4.90 9.21 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL VCLE 9.90 12.68 i DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @JAC 9.80 12.34 *
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @NYG 1260 6.15 Jordan Matthews WR PHI VATL 13.30 1071 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v SEA 8.60 6.06 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @CAR 8.10 13.97 *
Cairo Santos K KAN @CAR 12.00 8.06 * Nick Novak K HOU @JAC 6.00 7.94 *
San Diego Chargers  D/ST SDG v MIA 300 769 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v ATL 400 7.94 *
Alex Smith QB KAN @CAR 7.30 13.46 Andy Dalton QB CIN @NYG 1150 15.98
Frank Gore RB IND 0.00 13.39 Theo Riddick RB DET 0.00 10.11
Dez Bryant WR DAL @PIT 23.60 11.23 Travis Benjamin WR SDG vMIA 0.00 8.29
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @CAR 0.00 6.85 Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 14.04
Adam Vinatieri K IND 0.00 7.81 Cameron Brate TE TAM v CHI 21.40 10.69
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Marcus Mariota QB TEN vGNB 27.00 15.76 * Tom Brady QB NWE v SEA 10.70 1581 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vDAL 3440 1984 * Devontae Booker RB DEN @NOR 10.80 892 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI VvATL 15.60 10.16 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @TAM 8.00 14.38 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR VKAN 1340 1232 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN vGNB  30.60 1854 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @TEN 710 927 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR vDEN  18.80 1539 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @NOR 10.40 13.29 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ VLAR 550 9.74 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @WAS 17.90 13.06 * Delanie Walker TE TEN VvGNB 2740 11.76 *
Matt Bryant K ATL @PHI 9.00 988 Mason Crosby K GNB @TEN 700 763 *
Houston Texans D/ISTHOU @JAC  12.00 4.94 * Arizona Cardinals D/ISTARI v SFO 500 850 *
Tim Hightower RB NOR v DEN 7.50  7.93 Derrick Henry RB TEN vGNB 310 6.61
Dion Lewis RB NWE v SEA 000 342 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @NYG 10.60 11.23
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v CHI 0.00 5.68 Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 10.77
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @WAS 2940 12.09 Jarvis Landry WR MIA @SDG 11.30 14.46
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @TEN 4.00 879 Donte Moncrief WR IND 0.00 6.42
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr
Matt Ryan QB ATL @PHI 1200 2111 * Eli Manning QB NYG vCIN 17.40 13.66 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @PIT 40.90 2071 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @ARI 1.40 12.01 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @PHI 11.10 17.94 * C.J. Prosise RB SEA @NWE 22.30 4.01 *
Charcandrick West RB KAN @CAR 4.00 5.89 * John Brown WR ARl VvSFO 6.00 6.48 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v SEA 14.90 14.39 * A.J. Green WR CIN @NYG 19.80 11.65 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @BAL 9.80 13.34 ¥ Jordy Nelson WR GNB @TEN  30.60 19.04 *
Anto_nio Gates TE SDG v MIA 16.30 9.24 * Jordan Reed TE WAS v MIN 6.10 10.54 *
Justin Tucker K BAL VvCLE 800 881 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v SEA 6.00 7.94 *
Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR = @NYJ 400 506 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL vCLE 11.00 6.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND 0.00 18.76 LeSean McCoy RB BUF 0.00 18.83
LeGa(rette Blount RB NWE v SEA 2490 14.56 James Starks RB GNB @TEN 13.40 3.69
T Y Hilton WR IND 0.00 1711 Allen Hurns WR JAC vHOU 330 6.29
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU @JAC 5.60 8.37 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @PHI 3.40 9.30
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @NWE 6.00 6.25 Jack Doyle TE IND 0.00 9.09
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbuville - Joe Hula
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v DAL 28.10 1528 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @TEN 26.70 2322 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NYJ 820 1246 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA @SDG 9.00 1364 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vDEN 830 1533 ~ Melvin Gordon RB SDG vMIA 18.20 1566 *
James White RB NWE v SEA 7.70 10.11 * Duke Johnson RB CLE @BAL 6.10 9.01 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @PHI 2350 16.24 Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vCIN 25.70 1854 *
Steve Srr_uth WR BAL vCLE 17.00 11.49 i Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ VLAR 1.70 1056 *
Jcaslog ;\:mep lE gGIL @:TII ié-gg g-ii X Gary Barnidge TE CLE @BAL 180 814 *
alel urgis v . E Graham Gano K CAR v KAN 5.00 7.56 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @WAS 3.00 881 * Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR v KAN 500 794 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @NWE 2560 16.51 Blake Bortles QB JAC VvHOU 16.10 16.53
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @PHI 0.00 1213 Justin Forsett RB DEN @NOR 0.00 3.85
Latavius Murray RB  OAK 0.00 13.01 Jamison Crowder WR WAS v MIN 14.40 12.03
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @WAS 0.00 0.56 DeVante Parker WR MIA @SDG 1530 9.65
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Dustin Hopkins K

WAS v MIN
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Philip Rivers QB SDG
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR
Terrance West RB BAL
Kenny Britt WR LAR
Allen Robinson WR JAC
Tyrell Williams WR SDG
Jimmy Graham TE SEA
Brandon McManus K DEN
New York Jets D/ST NYJ
Drew Brees QB NOR
Doug Martin RB TAM
Ryan Mathews RB PHI

Cole Beasley WR DAL
Willie Snead WR NOR

v MIA
v KAN
v CLE
@NYJ
v HOU
v MIA
@NWE
@NOR
v LAR
v DEN
v CHI
v ATL
@PIT
v DEN

14.00

17.00
3.90
8.70

17.90

27.70

23.50
8.80

11.00
4.00

20.90

11.60

29.90
8.30

21.70

8.63

15.75
9.15
10.73
12.26
12.46
13.56
11.83
7.48
3.75
20.36
5.34
9.07
11.81
11.97
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Week 11
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Kirk Cousins QB WAS v GNB 2740 1834 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vJAC 11.00 16.86 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvPIT 7.30 13.01 * David Johnson RB ARl  @MIN 35.00 25.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @NYG 1090 1438 * Spencer Ware RB KAN vTAM 1050 12.11  *
Davante Adams WR GNB @WAS 7.20 1542 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA v PHI 18.40 1584 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @CLE 15.60 19.27 * Mike Evans WR TAM @KAN 16.50 19.01 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vHOU 350 1496 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @CAR 1180 1598 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR @CAR 10.70 858 * Greg Olsen TE CAR vNOR 730 1296 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  @SEA 1.00 844 * Dan Bailey K DAL vBAL 9.00 7.94 *
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA  @LAR 300 719 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v TAM 3.00 938 *
Derek Carr QB OAK vHOU 21.00 16.04 Carson Palmer QB ARl  @MIN 12.10 14.69
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @CIN 7.90 16.31 Giovani Bernard RB CIN vBUF 1110 7.64
Robert Woods WR BUF @CIN 710 7.43 DuJuan Harris RB SFO v NWE 040 221
Clive Walford TE OAK vHOU 480 5.43 Robert Kelley RB WAS v GNB 31.70 8.30
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 0.00 7.94 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @NYG 0.00 9.13
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Dak Prescott QB DAL vBAL 2560 17.39 * Cam Newton QB CAR VvNOR 11.70 1537 *
Frank Gore RB IND VvTEN 16.10 13.39 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @OAK 1930 11.97 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS v GNB 290 926 * Theo Riddick RB DET vJAC 16.30 10.11  *
Cole Beasley WR DAL vBAL 16.90 1181 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @OAK 10.80 12.34 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vBAL 26.00 11.23 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI @SEA 1090 10.71 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @DAL 1250 12.68 * Golden Tate WR DET vJAC 3.70 14.04 *
Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvBUF 6.70 6.15 * Travis Kelce TE KAN vTAM 17.80 13.97 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND VvTEN 6.00 781 * Nick Novak K HOU @OAK 8.00 7.94 *
New York Giants D/ST NYG v CHI 6.00 7.19 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @SEA 3.00 7.94 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ 0.00 11.48 Andy Dalton QB CIN vBUF 15.00 15.98
Thomas Rawls RB SEA vPHI 11.80 4.76 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @DET 520 861
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 0.00 14.14 Tavon Austin WR LAR v MIA 390 9.21
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @SFO 0.00 6.06 Travis Benjamin WR SDG 0.00 8.29
Cameron Brate TE TAM @KAN 3.80 10.69
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol o o
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @IND 2190 1576 * Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CLE 34.10 19.84 * Tom Brady QB NWE @SFO 28.20 1581 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI @SEA 3.10 10.16 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN vBUF 8.30 11.23 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR v NOR 8.60 1232 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @IND 16.90 1854 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @WAS 1140 9.27 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR @CAR 1190 15.39 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN VARI 9.70 12.09 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl  @MIN 12.30 1524 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @SFO 240 1051 * Donte Moncrief WR IND VvTEN 13.70 642 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA v PHI 8.00 800 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @IND 760 11.76 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT @CLE 19.00 5.88 * Mason Crosby K GNB @WAS 6.00 7.63 *
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @DAL 400 641 Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @MIN 6.00 850 *
Tim Hightower RB NOR @CAR 20.60 7.93 Devontae Booker RB DEN 0.00 8.92
Dion Lewis RB NWE @SFO 790 3.42 Derrick Henry RB TEN @IND 0.00 6.61
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0.00 13.29 Marvin Jones WR DET vJAC 2,50 10.77
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VARI 3.20 13.06 Jarvis Landry WR MIA @LAR 13.80 14.46
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ 0.00 9.74
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts
Andrew Luck QB IND VTEN 1820 1876 * Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @SFO 12.40 1456 * Eli Manning QB NYG vCHI 17.10 13.66 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vBAL 16.70 20.71 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @CIN 1250 18.83 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @SFO 2290 1439 * C.J. Prosise RB SEA v PHI 19.10 4.01 *
T Y Hilton WR IND VvTEN 20.70 17.11 * A.J. Green WR CIN vBUF 0.00 1165 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vPIT 1470 1334 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @WAS 1180 19.04 *
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU @OAK 1420 837 * Jack Doyle TE IND VvTEN 1.70 9.09 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @DAL 500 881 * Jordan Reed TE WAS vGNB 12.90 1054 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v PHI 6.00 6.25 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @SFO 6.00 794 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL 0.00 21.11 Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @DAL 1.00 6.88 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0.00 17.94 Carlos Hyde RB SFO vNWE 14.00 12.01
Charcandrick West RB KAN vTAM 7.20 5.89 James Starks RB GNB @WAS 1810 3.69
Antonio Gates TE SDG 0.00 9.24 John Brown WR ARl @MIN 0.00 6.48
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v MIA 6.00 5.06 Allen Hurns WR JAC @DET 1.90 6.29
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 0.00 9.30
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia )
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @CLE 7.00 15.28 * Stubbville - Joe Hula
Todd Gurley RB LAR v MIA 13.60 12.46 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @WAS 2930 2322 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @CAR 1050 1533 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA @LAR 11.40 13.64 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK vHOU 14.20 13.01 * Duke Johnson RB CLE VvPIT 8.60 9.01 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vHOU 15.70 1452 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vCHI 9.60 1854 *
Steve Smith WR BAL @DAL 2390 1149 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v GNB 19.20 12.03 *
Jason Witten TE DAL vBAL 870 952 * DeVante Parker WR MIA @LAR 2190 965 *
Kai Forbath K MIN v ARI 6.00 350 * Gary Barnidge TE CLE vPIT 10.30 814 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v ARI 2000 881 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS v GNB 6.00 863 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA vPHI 2440 16.51 Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v NOR 9.00 794 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0.00 12.13 Blake Bortles QB JAC @DET 12.30 16.53
Christine Michael RB GNB @WAS 0.00 8.6 Justin Forsett RB DEN 0.00 3.85
Adrian Peterson RB MIN VARI 0.00 0.56 Melvin Gordon RB SDG 0.00 15.66
Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 16.24 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ 0.00 10.56
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Graham Gano K

CAR

v NOR

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB NOR
Doug Martin RB TAM
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR
Rishard Matthews WR TEN
Allen Robinson WR JAC
Willie Snead WR NOR
Jimmy Graham TE SEA
Cairo Santos K KAN
New England Patriots D/ST NWE
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Ryan Mathews RB PHI
Terrance West RB BAL
Kenny Britt WR LAR
Tyrell Williams WR SDG

@CAR
@KAN
v NOR
@IND
@DET
@CAR
v PHI

v TAM
@SFO

@SEA
@DAL
v MIA

11.00

15.00
13.50
10.90
21.20
10.80
7.30
13.60
5.00
5.00
0.00
3.10
12.30
9.30
0.00

7.56

20.36
5.34
9.15

13.22

12.46

11.97

11.83
8.06
6.44

15.75
9.07

10.73

12.26

13.56

R T T

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Page 22/34



WWW.rtsports.com
DirtyBag FFL 2016 Rosters
Sat Jun 10 4:45pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 12
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Derek Carr QB OAK vCAR 17.00 16.04 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vMIN 16.00 16.86 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vNYG 13.10 13.01 * David Johnson RB ARl @ATL 30.10 2568 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI VvTEN 15.70 14.38 * Spencer Ware RB KAN @DEN 1160 12.11 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @PHI 28.30 1542 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @TAM 1040 1584 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @IND 32.10 19.27 * Mike Evans WR TAM v SEA 30.40 19.01 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vCAR 19.00 1496 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vVLAR 31.80 1598 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR vVLAR 990 858 * Greg Olsen TE CAR @OAK 8.50 1296 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI v GNB 7.00 844 * Dan Bailey K DAL v WAS 7.00 794 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v SFO 6.00 7.19 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  @DEN 15.00 938 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @DAL 29.20 18.34 Carson Palmer QB ARl  @ATL 17.00 14.69
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vJAC 19.80 16.31 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @BAL 0.00 7.64
Robert Woods WR BUF vJAC 0.00 7.43 DuJuan Harris RB SFO @MIA 150 221
Clive Walford TE OAK vCAR 13.30 5.43 Robert Kelley RB WAS @DAL 6.20 8.30
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v KAN 6.00 7.94 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI VvTEN 0.00 9.13
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Dak Prescott QB DAL vWAS 2090 17.39 * Cam Newton QB CAR @OAK 19.60 1537 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ vNWE 8.00 1148 * Lamar Miller RB HOU v SDG 850 11.97 *
Frank Gore RB IND VPIT 410 1339 * Theo Riddick RB DET v MIN 10.80 10.11 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vWAS 12.20 11.23 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v SDG 12.00 1234 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v KAN 11.00 14.14 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI v GNB 8.70 10.71 *
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @BAL 17.80 6.15 * Golden Tate WR DET v MIN 12.70 14.04 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NYJ 0.00 6.06 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @DEN 1810 1397 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND VvPIT 100 781 * Nick Novak K HOU v SDG 7.00 794 *
New York Giants D/ISTNYG @CLE 19.00 7.19 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v GNB 0.00 7.94 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @TAM 3.80 4.76 Andy Dalton QB CIN @BAL 12.40 15.98
Chris Thompson RB WAS @DAL 8.40 9.26 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @BUF 3.00 8.61
Cole Beasley WR DAL vWAS 10.60 11.81 Tavon Austin WR LAR @NOR 1550 9.21
Mike Wallace WR BAL vCIN 8.70 12.68 Travis Benjamin WR SDG @HOU 1.80 8.29
Cameron Brate TE TAM v SEA 8.90 10.69
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol o o
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @CHI 2160 1576 * Happy HyglemSt B Larry Seitlin
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @IND 2420 19.84 * Tom Brady QB NWE @NYJ 19.00 15.81 *
Tim Hightower RB NOR VvLAR 1850 793 * Rashad Jennings RB NYG @CLE 790 865 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @OAK 13.30 1232 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @CHI 13.40 1854 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @PHI 10.10 9.27 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR vLAR 0.00 1539 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v KAN 29.20 1329 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @ATL 9.30 1524 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @DET 1540 13.06 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vNWE 18.70 9.74 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @TAM 3.00 800 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @CHI 14.00 11.76 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v MIN 200 488 * Matt Bryant K ATL VARI 8.00 988 *
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL v CIN 12.00 6.41 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v JAC 200 6.25 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @NYJ 9.80 3.42 Devontae Booker RB DEN v KAN 1110 8.92
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v GNB 570 295 Derrick Henry RB TEN @CHI 12.00 6.61
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @DET 0.00 12.09 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @BAL 1420 11.23
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @NYJ 5.60 10.51 Jarvis Landry WR MIA v SFO 8.70 14.46
Donte Moncrief WR IND VvPIT 16.50 6.42
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts
Matt Ryan QB ATL VARl 1750 2111 * Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vWAS 26.00 20.71 * Eli Manning QB NYG @CLE 19.00 13.66 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VARI 21.70 17.94 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @MIA 20.50 12.01 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI v GNB 10.40 10.16 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvJAC 3240 18.83 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @NYJ 16.30 1439 * James Starks RB GNB @PHI 11.80 3.69 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vNYG 19.10 13.34 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @PHI 17.10 19.04 *
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU vSDG 8.20 837 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VARI 15,00 930 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v CIN 13.00 881 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @DAL 3150 1054 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @TAM 6.00 6.25 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @NYJ 10.00 7.94 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VPIT 0.00 18.76 Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v CIN 700 688 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @NYJ 6.70 14.56 C.J. Prosise RB SEA @TAM 0.00 4.01
T Y Hilton WR IND VvPIT 840 17.11 John Brown WR ARl @ATL 290 6.48
Antonio Gates TE SDG @HOU 0.00 9.24 A.J. Green WR CIN @BAL 0.00 11.65
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  @NOR 4.00 5.06 Allen Hurns WR JAC @BUF 8.20 6.29
Jack Doyle TE IND VvPIT 450 9.09
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia )
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @IND 20.00 15.28 * Stubbville - Joe Hula
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 1290 1246 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @PHI 22.60 2322 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vVvLAR 29.70 1533 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA v SFO 12.60 13.64 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK v CAR 17.80 13.01 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG @HOU 1290 1566 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK v CAR 6.20 1452 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @CLE 27.60 1854 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VARI 750 1624 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @DAL 16.80 12.03 *
Jason Witten TE DAL vWAS 6.30 9.52 * DeVante Parker WR MIA v SFO 9.40 9.65 *
Josh Lambo K SDG @HOU 3.00 750 * Gary Barnidge TE CLE vNYG 210 814 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  @DET 200 881 * Graham Gano K CAR @OAK 200 756 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @TAM 10.00 16.51 Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @OAK 500 794 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VARI 9.30 12.13 Blake Bortles QB JAC @BUF 21.10 16.53
Christine Michael RB GNB @PHI 0.40 8.56 Justin Forsett RB DEN vKAN 0.00 3.85
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @DET 0.00 0.56 Duke Johnson RB CLE VvNYG 7.00 9.01
Steve Smith WR BAL vCIN 6.00 11.49 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ vNWE 2190 10.56
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Dustin Hopkins K

WAS

@DAL

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB NOR
Doug Martin RB TAM
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR
Rishard Matthews WR TEN
Allen Robinson WR JAC

Tyrell Williams WR SDG
Jimmy Graham TE SEA
Cairo Santos K KAN
New England Patriots D/ST NWE
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Ryan Mathews RB PHI

Terrance West RB BAL

Kenny Britt WR LAR

Willie Snead WR NOR

v LAR

v SEA
@OAK
@CHI

@BUF
@HOU
@TAM
@DEN
@NYJ
@HOU
v GNB
v CIN

@NOR
v LAR

8.00

32.10
9.00
21.60
15.40
4.40
21.00
10.70
8.00
7.00
19.00
0.00
9.40
16.20
14.80

8.63

20.36
5.34
9.15

13.22

12.46

13.56

11.83
8.06
6.44

15.75
9.07

10.73

12.26

11.97

R T T
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Week 13 Steve Smith WR BAL Vv MIA 11.30 11.49
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @ARI 16.00 1834 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @NOR 2320 16.86 *
Shaun Draughn RB SFO @CHI 200 684 David Johnson RB ARl VWAS 3850 2568 *
JDordant H/ci\évard \F/%VBR g:IB v a(F)CL)J 23-;8 ig-ig i Spencer Ware RB KAN @ATL 2020 1211 *

avante ams v . . i *
Antonio Brown WR PIT VvNYG 17.40 1927 * hD,,?k“egEBﬂﬂf'” wi ?E,\AA \é@cs?;é 12:28 ig:gi *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vBUF 2040 1496 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vDET 8.20 1598 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR vDET 13.60 858 * *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  @CIN 200 844 * S;QBC:"S:; -IZE gﬁf gl\sﬂlm\ ggg 153461 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN @JAC 1300 7.94 * Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/STKAN @ATL  13.00 938 *
Derek Carr QB OAK vBUF  19.40 16.04 Carson Palmer QB ARl VWAS 2400 14.69
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0.00 13.01 Giovani Bernard RB CIN vPHI 0.00 7.64
Elc')besv V\ﬁ)ozs ¥VER gL/iE @éDJkFK g-gg ;-jg DuJuan Harris RB SFO @CHI 080 221

ive Walfor \ . - Robert Kelley RB WAS @ARI 6.30 8.30
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  @BAL 4.00 7.19 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI v SFO 0.00 9.13
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Dak Prescott QB DAL @MIN 10.70 1739 * Cam Newton QB CAR @SEA 1220 1537 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ VIND 10.90 11.48 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @GNB 3.20 11.97 *
Frank Gore RB IND @NYJ 7.90 13.39 i Theo Riddick RB DET @NOR 12,70 10.11 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA vCAR 2480 476 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @GNB 14.80 12.34 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @MIN 1840 11.23 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI @CIN 0.00 1071 *
Demar¥|us Thomas WR DEN @JAC 12.10 14.14 : Golden Tate WR DET @NOR 28.50 14.04 *
Tyler Eifert TE CIN vPHI 10.50  6.15 X Travis Kelce TE KAN @ATL 2200 13.97 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @NYJ 1100 7.81 X Brandon McManus K DEN @JAC 8.00 7.48 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ vIND 300 375 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI ~ @CIN 400 794 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS @ARI 550 9.26 Andy Dalton QB CIN vPHI 21.90 15.98
Cole Beasley WR DAL @MIN 430 1181 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vDEN 1120 861
Mike Wallace WR BAL v MIA 11.90 12.68 Tavon Austin WR LAR @NWE 000 9.21
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE VLAR 0.00 6.06 Travis Benjamin WR SDG vTAM 440 8.29
New York Giants D/STNYG @PIT 6.00 7.19 Cameron Brate TE TAM @SDG 20.60 10.69
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO @CHI 200 1218 * Tom Brady QB NWE vLAR 14.10 1581 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvNYG 2220 1984 * Devontae Booker RB DEN @JAC 1070 892 *
Tim Hightower RB  NOR vDET 190 793 = Jeremy Hill RB CIN vPHI 1250 1123 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN v DAL 13.90 12.09 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR vDET 1470 1539 *
Emmanuel Sanders  WR DEN @JAC 6.20 1329 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vVIND 830 974 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @OAK 6.80 5.19 i Donte Moncrief WR IND @NYJ 1260 6.42 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vDAL 1050 13.06 Martellus Bennett TE NWE VLAR 240 1051 *
Steven Hauschka K~ SEA vCAR 16.00 800 * Matt Bryant K  ATL VKAN 10.00 9.88 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v WAS 6.00 8.50 * Buffalo Bills D/IST BUF @OAK 0.00 6.25 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN 0.00 15.76 Derrick Henry RB TEN 0.00 6.61
Kgnneth Pixon RB BAL VvMIA 11.70  6.41 DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00 18.54
Dion Lewis RB NWE vLAR 780 342 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VWAS 17.80 15.24
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @SEA 3.80 12.32 Tyreek Hill WR KAN @ATL 12.20 12.85
Randall Cobb WR GNB vHOU 1090 9.27 Delanie Walker TE TEN 0.00 11.76
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr
Matt Ryan QB ATL vKAN 1530 2111 * Eli Manning QB NYG @PIT 11.00 13.66 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vLAR 14.80 14.56 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @CHI 10.80 12.01 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @MIN 2050 2071 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @OAK 26.10 18.83 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vKAN 26.50 17.94 * James Starks RB GNB vHOU 0.10 3.69 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE vLAR 18.10 1439 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vHOU 2580 19.04 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @NYJ 2360 17.11 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VKAN 460 930 *
Anto_nio Gates TE SDG vTAM 770 924 * Jack Doyle TE IND @NYJ 5.00 9.09 *
Justin Tucker K BAL VvMIA 8.00 881 i Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE vLAR  14.00 7.94 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v CAR 5.00 6.25 Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v MIA 9.00 6.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @NYJ 29.60 18.76 C.J. Prosise RB SEA VCAR 0.00 4.01
Darren Sproles RB PHI @CIN 16.90 10.16 John Brown WR ARl vWAS 0.00 6.48
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE 0.00 13.34 A.J. Green WR CIN VPHI 0.00 11.65
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU @GNB 10.40 8.37 Allen Hurns WR JAC vDEN 0.00 6.29
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @NWE 0.00 5.06 Jordan Reed TE WAS @ARI 0.00 10.54
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbville - Joe Hula
Russell Wilson QB SEA VvCAR 15.90 16.51 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vHOU 15.60 23.22 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NWE 6.70 12.46 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA @BAL 1470 13.64 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vDET 1030 1533 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG vTAM 2380 1566 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK vBUF 2550 13.01 * Odell Beckham Jr.  WR NYG @PIT 20.00 1854 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK VvBUF  13.90 1452 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @ARI 13.20 12.03 *
Julio Jon_es WR ATL vKAN 18.30 16.24 i Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ VIND 2.00 1056 *
Jason Witten TE DAL @MIN 0.00 9.52 Dennis Pitta TE BAL VMIA 28.00 10.56 *
Josh Lambo K SDG vTAM 300 750 @~ Dustin Hopkins K  WAS @ARI 11.00 863 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v DAL 700 881 * Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @SEA 500 794 *
Ben. Roethlisberger QB PIT v NYG 17.00 15.28 Blake Bortles QB JAC VvDEN 9.90 16.53
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vKAN 490 12.13 Justin Forsett RB DEN @JAC 0.00 3.85
Christine Michael RB GNB vHOU 1.90 8.56 Duke Johnson RB CLE 0.00 9.01
Adrian Peterson RB MIN v DAL 0.00 0.56 DeVante Parker WR MIA @BAL 12.40 9.65
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Gary Barnidge TE

CLE

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB NOR
Doug Martin RB TAM
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR
Allen Robinson WR JAC
Willie Snead WR NOR
Tyrell Williams WR SDG
Jimmy Graham TE SEA
Cairo Santos K KAN
New England Patriots D/ST NWE
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Ryan Mathews RB PHI
Terrance West RB BAL
Kenny Britt WR LAR
Rishard Matthews WR TEN

v DET
@SDG
@SEA
v DEN
v DET
v TAM
v CAR
@ATL
v LAR
v TAM
@CIN
v MIA
@NWE

0.00

7.00
13.80
4.30
6.10
5.80
12.70
18.30
3.00
8.00
14.80
0.00
21.80
14.70
0.00

8.14

20.36
5.34
9.15

12.46

11.97

13.56

11.83
8.06
6.44

15.75
9.07

10.73

12.26

13.22
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Playoff Week 1 Julio Jones WR ATL @LAR 0.00 16.24
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Kirk Cousins QB  WAS @PHI 1560 1834 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vCHI 1550 16.86 *
JShzun E'raugh; Eg it{? V@ ’\IIDYEJT ig-gg 12-2;1 David Johnson RB ARl @MIA  17.10 2568 *
ordan Howarl . . Spencer Ware RB KAN v OAK 730 1211 *
Davante Adams WR GNB VvSEA 2040 1542 * i *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @BUF 12.80 19.27 * ?A?;egg,ig\gm wi '?E[\AA ?l\jGOI\IF? 1228 iggi *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @KAN 6.10 14.96 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @TAM 0.00 15.98 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR @TAM 160 858 * *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI v WAS 10.00 8.44 * S;QBC:"S:; -IZE gﬁf \é@S,\RGG 1?;8 153461 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN @TEN 200 794 Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN v OAK 700 938 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @KAN 430 16.04 Carson Palmer QB ARl  @MIA 8.50 14.69
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vCIN 12.80 13.01 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @CLE 0.00 7.64
Robert Woods WR BUF vPIT 390 743 DuJuan Harris RB SFO VvNYJ 0.00 221
Clive Walford TE OAK @KAN 410 543 Robert Kelley RB WAS @PHI 16.80 8.30
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA v ARI 13.00 7.19 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @DET 0.00 9.13
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Dak Prescott QB DAL @NYG 6.10 17.39 i Cam Newton QB CAR vSDG  11.10 1537 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @SFO 0.80 11.48 Lamar Miller RB HOU @IND 19.20 11.97 *
Frank Gore RB IND vHOU 1540 1339 * Theo Riddick RB DET VCHI 0.00 1011 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @GNB 840 476 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @IND 530 1234 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @NYG 0.00 1123 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI vWAS 1590 10.71 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @TEN 2260 14.14 * Golden Tate WR DET vCHI 11.80 14.04 *
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @CLE 2180 615 * Travis Kelce TE KAN vOAK 1510 13.97 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v HOU 5.00 7.81 : Brandon McManus K DEN @TEN 400 7.48 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ @SFO 2.00 3.75 Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI vWAS  10.00 7.94 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS @PHI 9.80 9.26 Andy Dalton QB CIN @CLE 16.70 15.98
Cole Beasley WR DAL @NYG 810 1181 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VvMIN 16.00 8.61
Mike Wallace WR BAL @NWE 10.20 12.68 Tavon Austin WR LAR VATL 15.90 9.21
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBAL 0.00 6.06 Travis Benjamin WR SDG @CAR 0.00 8.29
New York Giants D/ST NYG v DAL 10.00 7.19 Cameron Brate TE TAM v NOR 8.70 10.69
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Jameis Winston QB TAM vNOR 8.60 1541 ~* Tom Brady QB NWE vBAL 26.00 1581 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @BUF 5180 19.84 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN @CLE 2320 11.23 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE vBAL 290 342 ~ DeMarco Murray RB TEN vDEN 1520 1854 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB v SEA 630 927 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR @TAM  11.10 1539 *
Emmanuel Sa_mders WR DEN @TEN 27.00 13.29 i Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl  @MIA 420 1524 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF VvPIT 1540 5.19 Donte Moncrief WR IND vHOU 0.00 6.42 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @JAC  16.00 13.06 * Delanie Walker TE TEN vDEN 5.80 11.76 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @GNB 4,00 8.00 * Matt Bryant K ATL @LAR 6.00 9.88 *
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI  @MIA 700 850 Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN @CLE 500 5.13 *
rarcuThMI;nota Sg gi’: V@?\E/CIE 225158 121613 Devontae Booker RB DEN @TEN 310 892
enneth Dixon . . Derrick Henry RB TEN vDEN 570 6.61
Jacquizz R_odg_ers RB TAM vNOR 0.00 5.68 Tyreek Hill WR KAN v OAK 16.80 12.85
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vSDG 2.10 12.32 Jarvis Landry WR MIA VARI 12.30 14.46
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @JAC 8.50 12.09 Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @SFO 6.30 9.74
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr
Andrew Luck QB IND vHOU 16.20 18.76 * Eli Manning QB NYG vDAL 5.00 13.66 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @NYG 10.70 2071 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO vNYJ 27.00 12.01 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @LAR 3.80 17.94 ~* LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvPIT 22,80 18.83 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI vWAS 12.00 10.16 * James Starks RB GNB v SEA 0.30 369 *
Julian.EdeIman WR NWE v BAL 14.30 14.39 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA @GNB 9.60 7.94 *
TYHilton WR IND vHOU 2650 17.11 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB VvSEA 2210 19.04 *
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU @IND 6.20 8.37 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @PHI 2.00 10.54 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @NWE 1100 881 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v BAL 400 7.94 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @GNB 100 625 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @NWE 7.00 688 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @LAR  21.00 21.11 C.J. Prosise RB SEA @GNB 0.00 4.01
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v BAL 1490 14.56 John Brown WR ARl  @MIA 0.00 6.48
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vCIN 1.30 13.34 A.J. Green WR CIN @CLE 0.00 11.65
Antonio Gates TE SDG @CAR 11.10 9.24 Allen Hurns WR JAC v MIN 0.00 6.29
Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR Vv ATL 2.00 5.06 Jack Doyle TE IND vHOU 10.50 9.09
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbuville - Joe Hula
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @BUF 2.00 15.28 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v SEA 21.00 23.22 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @LAR 1950 1213 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA VARI 7.30 1364 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR VATL 17.30 1246 * Melvin Gordon RB SDG @CAR 050 1566 *
LataV_ius Murray RB OAK @KAN 1630 13.01 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v DAL 19.40 1854 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @KAN 790 1452 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @PHI 570 1203 *
Steve Smith WR BAL @NWE 970 11.49 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @SFO 590 1056 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI vWAS 2120 11.48 Dennis Pitta TE BAL @NWE 5.80 1056 *
Matt Prater K DET vCHI 800 775 Dustin Hopkins K WAS @PHI 300 863 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN  @JAC 6.00 881 * Carolina Panthers D/ISTCAR vSDG 17.00 7.94 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @GNB 490 1651 Blake Bortles QB JAC VMIN 15.30 16.53
Mark Ingram RB NOR @TAM 3.30 15.33 Justin Forsett RB DEN @TEN 450 3.85
Christine Michael RB GNB v SEA 3.60 8.56 Duke Johnson RB CLE VvCIN 550 9.01
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @JAC 0.00 0.56 DeVante Parker WR MIA VARI 340 965
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Gary Barnidge TE CLE vCIN

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB NOR
Doug Martin RB TAM
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR
Kenny Britt WR LAR
Allen Robinson WR JAC
Tyrell Williams WR SDG
Jimmy Graham TE SEA
Cairo Santos K KAN
New England Patriots D/ST NWE
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Ryan Mathews RB PHI
Terrance West RB BAL
Rishard Matthews WR TEN
Willie Snead WR NOR

@TAM
v NOR
v SDG
v ATL
v MIN
@CAR
@GNB
v OAK
v BAL
@CAR
v WAS
@NWE
v DEN
@TAM

5.70

4.20
16.50
12.60
15.20

2.70

8.80

2.60

3.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

6.60

3.60
14.50

8.14

20.36
5.34
9.15

12.26

12.46

13.56

11.83
8.06
6.44

15.75
9.07

10.73

13.22

11.97
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Playoff Week 2 Julio Jones WR ATL vSFO 0.00 16.24
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Defek Carr QB OAK @SDG 1050 16.04 * Carson Palmer QB ARl VvNOR 20.00 1469 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @BUF 280 1301 * David Johnson RB ARl VvNOR 2680 2568 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v GNB 21.30 14.38 i Spencer Ware RB KAN Vv TEN 12.40 12.11 *
'Iis:/;%e BArgsvr:s wg S#B ggm g-gg igg; X Doug Baldwin WR SEA VLAR 1450 1584 *
. . Mike Evans WR TAM @DAL 9.90 19.01 *

Michael Crabtree WR OAK @SDG 18.00 1496 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vGNB 2090 9.13 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR @ARI 3.00 858 * *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI @BAL 1200 844 * S;QBC:iT:yn ;E Sﬁf ? TVX/,?,,S iigg %gi x
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v NWE 200 794 Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN v TEN 700 938 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS vCAR 9.10 18.34 Matthew Stafford QB DET @NYG 9.30 16.86
Shaun Draughn RB SFO @ATL 150 6.84 Giovani Bernard RB CIN VvPIT 0.00 7.64
Elc')besv V\ﬁmzs ¥VER gL/iE V@ CSII-DEG ;-28 ;-jg DuJuan Harris RB SFO @ATL 0.00 221

ive Walfori . . Robert Kelley RB WAS vCAR 1550 8.30
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA- @NYJ  19.00 7.19 Michael Thomas WR NOR @ARI 18.20 15.98
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Dak Prescott QB DAL VvTAM 19.00 17.39 * Cam Newton QB CAR @WAS 20.00 15.37 *
Frank Gore RB IND @MIN 1550 1339 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vJAC 16.90 11.97 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VLAR 590 4.76 * Theo Riddick RB DET @NYG 0.00 10.11 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vTAM 1620 11.23 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU VvJAC 1670 12.34 *
ngaryius Thomas WR DEN v NWE 16.10 14.14 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI @BAL 8.70 10.71 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL v PHI 8.00 12.68 * Golden Tate WR DET @NYG 20.20 14.04 *
Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvPIT 190 615 ~* Travis Kelce TE KAN VTEN 7.0 1397 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @MIN 1000 781 * Brandon McManus K DEN v NWE 300 7.48 *
New York Giants D/STNYG v DET 6.00 719 ~ Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI ~ @BAL 7.00 7.94 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ vMIA 3.80 11.48 Andy Dalton QB CIN VvPIT 10.10 15.98
Chris Thompson RB WAS v CAR 8.60 9.26 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @HOU 11.20 8.61
Cole Beasley _ WR DAL vTAM 8.80 11.81 Tavon Austin WR LAR @SEA 570 9.21
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @DEN 0.00 6.06 Travis Benjamin WR SDG VOAK  13.60 8.29
New York Jets D/STNYJ v MIA 3.00 3.75 Cameron Brate TE TAM @DAL 18.30 10.69
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VvCLE 1490 16.31 * Tom Brady QB NWE @DEN 7.00 1581 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CIN 1810 19.84 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN VPIT 1210 11.23 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vMIA 27.20 1231 DeMarco Murray RB TEN @KAN 19.10 1854 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NYJ  19.80 14.46 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL VvSFO 1500 875 *
Emmanuel Sa_mders WR DEN vNWE 780 1329 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN v TEN 1580 1285 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF VvCLE 200 519 ~ Dontrelle Inman WR SDG vOAK  11.80 10.19 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vIND 17.70 13.06 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @KAN 1150 11.76 *
Steven Hauschka K~ SEA VLAR 6.00 800 * Matt Bryant K ATL VvSFO 11.00 9.88 *
Arizopa Cgrdinals D/ST ARl v NOR 11.00 8.50 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v CLE 5.00 6.25 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM @DAL 9.60 15.41 Devontae Booker RB DEN vNWE 530 892
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL v PHI 9.60 6.41 Derrick Henry RB TEN @KAN 17.80 6.61
Kenneth Farrow RB SDG v OAK 5.30 2.26 Brandin Cooks WR NOR @ARI 37.60 15.39
Randall Cobb WR GNB @CHI 0.00 9.27 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvNOR  10.70 15.24
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vIND 3.30 12.09 Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vMIA 2,60 9.74
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr
Matt Ryan QB ATL vSFO  19.00 2111 * Eli Manning QB NYG VvDET  16.00 13.66 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @DEN 9.10 1456 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @ATL 6.70 12.01 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vTAM  27.80 2071 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF vCLE 3190 1883 *
Devor.wta Freeman RB ATL vSFO 33,50 17.94 * DeSean Jackson WR WAS v CAR 18.10 11.28 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @MIN 750 1711~ Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CHI  19.40 19.04 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @BUF 590 13.34 * Jack Doyle TE IND @MIN 7.20 9.09 *
Anto_nio Gates TE SDG v OAK 210 9.24 * Jordan Reed TE WAS v CAR 1.60 10.54 *
Justin Tucker K BAL vPHI 9.00 881 Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @DEN  10.00 7.94 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v LAR 7.00 6.25 Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v PHI 3.00 6.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @MIN  18.80 18.76 C.J. Prosise RB SEA VLAR 0.00 4.01
Darren Sproles RB PHI @BAL 0.00 10.16 James Starks RB GNB @CHI 0.00 3.69
Julian Edelman WR NWE @DEN 13.50 14.39 John Brown WR ARl Vv NOR 19.10 6.48
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU vJAC 0.00 8.37 A.J. Green WR CIN VvPIT 0.00 11.65
Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR @SEA 4.00 5.06 Tyler Lockett WR SEA VLAR 26.00 7.94
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbuville - Joe Hula
Russell Wilson QB SEA VLAR 20.20 16.51 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CHI 11.90 23.22 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vSFO 8.60 12.13 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA @NYJ 510 1364 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @SEA 480 1246 * Duke Johnson RB CLE @BUF 1430 9.01 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @SDG 8.20 1301 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vDET 19.30 1854 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @SDG 3.80 1452 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS vCAR 440 12.03 *
Steve Smith WR BAL v PHI 12.00 11.49 * DeVante Parker WR MIA @NYJ 2.70 9.65 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @BAL 1400 1148 * Dennis Pitta TE BAL VPHI 3.60 1056 *
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @SDG  13.00 7.75 * Dustin Hopkins K  WAS vCAR 9.00 863 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  vIND 000 881 * Carolina Panthers D/ISTCAR @WAS  7.00 7.94 =
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @CIN 15.00 15.28 Blake Bortles QB JAC @HOU 7.00 16.53
Mark Ingram RB NOR @ARI 11.20 15.33 Justin Forsett RB DEN v NWE 930 3.85
Christine Michael RB GNB @CHI 10.50 8.56 Melvin Gordon RB SDG v OAK 0.00 15.66
Adrian Peterson RB  MIN vIND 130 0.56 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ vMIA 11.40 10.56
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Gary Barnidge TE CLE @BUF

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Philip Rivers QB SDG
Doug Martin RB TAM
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR
Rishard Matthews WR TEN
Willie Snead WR NOR
Tyrell Williams WR SDG
Jimmy Graham TE SEA
Cairo Santos K KAN
New England Patriots D/ST NWE
Drew Brees QB NOR
Ryan Mathews RB PHI
Terrance West RB BAL
Kenny Britt WR LAR
Allen Robinson WR JAC

v OAK
@DAL
@WAS
@KAN
@ARI
v OAK
v LAR
v TEN
@DEN
@ARI
@BAL
v PHI
@SEA
@HOU

5.50

14.00
4.20
15.00
12.50
15.60
6.00
4.10
5.00
13.00
29.00
22.30
16.20
9.00
3.50

8.14

15.75
5.34
9.15

13.22

11.97

13.56

11.83
8.06
6.44

20.36
9.07

10.73

12.26

12.46

R T T
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Playoff Week 3 Steve Smith WR BAL @PIT 22.90 11.49
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia

Derek Carr QB OAK VIND 21.80 16.04 = Marcus Mariota QB TEN @JAC 7.30 1576 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vSDG 21.80 13.01 * David Johnson RB ARl @SEA 33.60 25.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vWAS 1380 1438 * Spencer Ware RB KAN vDEN 10.20 1211 ¢+
Davante Adams WR GNB v MIN 14.40 1542 * " x
Antonio Brown WR PIT VBAL 2560 19.27 * hD,,?k“egEBﬂﬂf'” wi ?E,\AA \é@ANROlR 32:;8 ig:gi .
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vIND 16.00 1496 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vWAS 1420 9.13 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR vTAM 5.00 858 * Greg Olsen TE CAR VvATL  11.90 1296 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  vNYG 6.00 844 * Dan Bailey K DAL vDET 6.00 794 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @KAN 200 794 ~ Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN v DEN 6.00 938 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @CHI 29.00 18.34 Matthew Stafford QB DET @DAL 1210 16.86
Shaun Draughn RB SFO @LAR 1250 6.84 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @HOU 0.00 7.64
Robert Woods WR BUF v MIA 7.30 7.43 DuJuan Harris RB SFO @LAR 240 221
Clive Walford TE OAK VIND 10.00 5.43 Robert Kelley RB WAS @CHI 10.20 8.30
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA  @BUF 200 7.19 Michael Thomas WR NOR vTAM 1580 15.98
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher

Dak Prescott QB DAL VvDET 2350 1739 * Cam Newton QB CAR VATL 10.60 1537 *
Frank Gore RB IND @OAK 740 1339 * Lamar Miller RB HOU VvCIN 0.00 11.97 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VARI 0.80 4.76 * Theo Riddick RB DET @DAL 0.00 10.11 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL VvDET  27.00 11.23 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vCIN 7.30 12.34 *
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN @KAN 5.00 14.14 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI VvNYG 320 1071 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @PIT 6.10 1268 * Golden Tate WR DET @DAL  11.80 14.04 *
Jason Witten TE DAL vDET 1130 952 * Travis Kelce TE KAN vDEN 3300 1397 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @OAK 500 781 * Brandon McManus K  DEN @KAN 460 7.48 *
New York Giants D/STNYG @PHI 200 719 o~ Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI vNYG  12.00 7.94 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @NWE 000 11.48 Andy Dalton QB CIN @HOU 1200 15.98
Chris Thompson RB WAS @CHI 16.70  9.26 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VTEN 0.50 8.61
Cole Beasley WR DAL vDET 6.50 11.81 Tavon Austin WR LAR VSFO  12.00 9.21

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v NYJ 0.00 6.06 Travis Benjamin WR SDG @CLE 10.50 8.29
New York Jets D/STNYJ @NWE 1.00 3.75 Cameron Brate TE TAM @NOR 8.20 10.69
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin

Jameis Winston QB TAM @NOR 16.40 1541 * Tom Brady QB NWE vNYJ 20.00 15.81 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vBAL 2870 19.84 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN @HOU 0.80 11.23 *
Bllal'PoweII RB NYJ @NWE 9.40 1231 : DeMarco Murray RB TEN @JAC 8.00 1854 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @BUF 5.90 14.46 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @CAR 450 875 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB v MIN 800 879 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN vDEN 1850 12.85 *
Emmanuel Sanders  WR DEN @KAN 360 1329 * Dontrelle Inman WR SDG @CLE 7.40 1019 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @GNB 11.30 13.06 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @JAC  11.30 11.76 *
Steven Hauschka K~ SEA VARI 500 800 * Matt Bryant K ATL @CAR 1500 9.88 *
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @CLE 9.00 769 * Buffalo Bills D/IST BUF v MIA 200 625 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VvMIA 31.00 16.31 Devontae Booker RB DEN @KAN 11.10 8.92
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @PIT 6.80 6.41 Derrick Henry RB TEN @JAC 550 6.61
Kenneth Farrow RB SDG @CLE 9.70 2.26 Brandin Cooks WR NOR vTAM  14.80 15.39
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @GNB 1290 12.09 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SEA 7.10 15.24
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vMIA 28.40 5.19 Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @NWE 480 9.74
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr

Matt Ryan QB ATL @CAR 1990 2111 * Eli Manning QB NYG @PHI 12.00 13.66 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v NYJ 17.00 14.56 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @LAR 13.20 12.01 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvDET 2520 2071 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF vMIA 2550 18.83 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CAR 16.80 17.94 * A.J. Green WR CIN @HOU 0.00 11.65 *
Julian.EdeIman WR NWE v NYJ 13.90 14.39 * DeSean Jackson WR WAS @CHI 16.40 11.28 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @OAK 1650 17.11 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB VvMIN 3640 19.04 *
C.J._Fiedorowicz TE HOU vCIN 8.20 8.37 * Jack Doyle TE IND @OAK 9.60 9.09 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @PIT 1300 881 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE vNYJ  11.00 7.94 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v ARI 3.00 625 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @PIT 400 6.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @OAK 2320 18.76 C.J. Prosise RB SEA VARI 0.00 4.01
Darren Sproles RB PHI vNYG 14.30 10.16 James Starks RB GNB v MIN 0.00 3.69
Terrel!e Pryor WR CLE vSDG 6.60 13.34 John Brown WR ARl @SEA 220 6.48
Antonio Gates TE SDG @CLE 2340 9.24 Tyler Lockett WR SEA VARI 580 7.94

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v SFO 8.00 5.06 Jordan Reed TE WAS @CHI 0.00 10.54
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbville - Joe Hula

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v BAL 19.00 15.28 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vMIN 36.30 23.22 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v SFO 17.70 1246 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA @BUF 27.90 13.64 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vTAM 2530 1533 * Duke Johnson RB CLE vSDG 6.90 9.01 *
Latavius Murray RB  OAK vIND 710 1301 * Odell Beckham Jr.  WR NYG @PHI 26.00 1854 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK VIND 1260 1452 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @CHI 130 12.03 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @CAR 10.00 16.24 * DeVante Parker WR MIA @BUF 1850 9.65 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  vNYG 530 1148 * Dennis Pitta TE BAL @PIT 1550 10.56 *
Sgbastian Jgnjkowski K OAK VIND 3.00 7.75 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @CHI 11.00 8.63 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN ~ @GNB 400 881 * Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR Vv ATL 6.00 794 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA VARI 32.60 16.51 Blake Bortles QB JAC VTEN 26.70 16.53
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CAR 25,50 12.13 Justin Forsett RB DEN @KAN 7.10 3.85
Christine Michael RB GNB v MIN 1.50 8.56 Melvin Gordon RB SDG @CLE 0.00 15.66
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @GNB 0.00 0.56 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @NWE 520 10.56
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Gary Barnidge TE CLE vSDG

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Philip Rivers QB SDG
Doug Martin RB TAM
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR
Rishard Matthews WR TEN
Willie Snead WR NOR
Tyrell Williams WR SDG
Jimmy Graham TE SEA
Cairo Santos K KAN
New England Patriots D/ST NWE
Drew Brees QB NOR
Ryan Mathews RB PHI
Terrance West RB BAL
Kenny Britt WR LAR
Allen Robinson WR JAC

@CLE
@NOR
v ATL
@JAC
v TAM
@CLE
v ARI
v DEN
v NYJ
v TAM
vNYG
@PIT
v SFO
v TEN

9.20

18.00
0.00
6.20

12.10
4.10

16.40

12.30
9.00

13.00

15.10
7.20
8.50
2.50

23.70

8.14

15.75
5.34
9.15

13.22

11.97

13.56

11.83
8.06
6.44

20.36
9.07

10.73

12.26

12.46

R T T

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Page 32/34



WWW.rtsports.com
DirtyBag FFL 2016 Rosters
Sat Jun 10 4:45pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Offseason Steve Smith WR BAL 0.00 11.49
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia

Derek Carr QB OAK 0.00 16.04 ~ Marcus Mariota QB TEN 0.00 1576 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0.00 13.01 * David Johnson RB ARI 0.00 25.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI 0.00 1438 * Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 1211 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00 15.42 * i *
Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00 19.27 * E,.?;egg,é:ggm wi '?E[\AA 888 iggi *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 1496 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI 0.00 9.13 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR 0.00 858 * Greg Olsen TE CAR 0.00 1296 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI 0.00 844 * Dan Bailey K DAL 0.00 7.94 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 000 794 * Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN 0.00 938 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS 0.00 18.34 Matthew Stafford QB DET 0.00 16.86
Shaun Draughn RB  SFO 0.00 6.84 Giovani Bernard RB CIN 0.00 7.64
Robert Woods WR BUF 0.00 7.43 DuJuan Harris RB SFO 0.00 221
Clive Walford TE OAK 0.00 5.43 Robert Kelley RB WAS 0.00 8.30
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 0.00 719 Michael Thomas WR NOR 0.00 15.98
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher

Dak Prescott QB DAL 0.00 1739 * Cam Newton QB CAR 0.00 15.37 *
Frank Gore RB IND 000 1339 * Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 11.97 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA 000 476 * Theo Riddick RB DET 0.00 1011 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 11.23 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 12.34 *
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN 0.00 1414 * Jordan Matthews WR  PHI 0.00 1071 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL 0.00 12.68 * Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 14.04 *
Jason Witten TE DAL 000 952 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 1397 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND 0.00 781 * Brandon McManus K DEN 0.00 7.48 *
New York Giants D/ST NYG 000 719 ~ Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 0.00 7.94 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ 0.00 11.48 Andy Dalton QB CIN 0.00 15.98
Chris Thompson RB WAS 0.00 9.26 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC 0.00 8.61
Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 1181 Tavon Austin WR LAR 0.00 921

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0.00 6.06 Travis Benjamin WR SDG 0.00 8.29
New York Jets D/ST NYJ 0.00 3.75 Cameron Brate TE TAM 0.00 10.69
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin

Jameis Winston QB TAM 0.00 1541 ~* Tom Brady QB NWE 0.00 1581 *
L‘.-:"Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 1984 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN 0.00 1123 *
Bilal Powell RB  NYJ 0.00 1231 : DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00 1854 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0.00 14.46 Taylor Gabriel WR ATL 000 875 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB 000 879 ~ Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 1285 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0.00 13.29 * Dontrelle Inman WR SDG 0.00 10.19 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 000 1306 * Delanie Walker TE TEN 0.00 1176 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA 0.00 800 * Matt Bryant K  ATL 0.00 988 *
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG 0.00 769 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 0.00 6.25 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF 0.00 1631 Devontae Booker RB DEN 0.00 892
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL 0.00 6.41 Derrick Henry RB TEN 0.00 6.61
Kenneth Farrow RB SDG 0.00 226 Brandin Cooks WR NOR 0.00 15.39
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 0.00 12.09 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 0.00 15.24
Sammy Watkins WR BUF 0.00 519 Brandon Marshall WR NYJ 0.00 9.74
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts Mrs. Claus - Joe Marr

Matt Ryan QB ATL 000 2111 * Eli Manning QB NYG 0.00 13.66 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE 0.00 1456 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0.00 12.01 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 20.71 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF 0.00 1883 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0.00 17.94 * A.J. Green WR CIN 0.00 11.65 *
Julian.EdeIman WR NWE 0.00 14.39 * DeSean Jackson WR WAS 0.00 11.28 *
TY Hilton WR IND 000 1711 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 19.04 *
C.J._Fiedorowicz TE HOU 0.00 837 * Jack Doyle TE IND 0.00 9.09 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 000 881 ~ Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE 0.00 7.94 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 0.00 625 * Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 0.00 6.88 *
Andrew Luck QB IND 0.00 18.76 C.J. Prosise RB SEA 0.00 4.01
Darren Sproles RB PHI 0.00 10.16 James Starks RB GNB 0.00 3.69
Terrel!e Pryor WR CLE 0.00 13.34 John Brown WR ARI 0.00 6.48
Antonio Gates TE SDG 0.00 9.24 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 0.00 7.94

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 0.00 5.06 Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00 10.54
Dirty Dog - Mike Garcia Stubbville - Joe Hula

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0.00 15.28 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0.00 23.22 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR 0.00 1246 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0.00 13.64 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR 000 1533 ~ Duke Johnson RB CLE 000 9.01 *
Latavius Murray RB  OAK 000 1301 ~* Odell Beckham Jr.  WR NYG 0.00 1854 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 1452 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS 0.00 1203 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 1624 * DeVante Parker WR MIA 0.00 965 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 0.00 1148 * Dennis Pitta TE BAL 0.00 1056 *
Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK 000 775 * Dustin Hopkins K  WAS 000 863 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 000 881 * Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 0.00 794 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 0.00 16.51 Blake Bortles QB JAC 0.00 16.53
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0.00 1213 Justin Forsett RB DEN 0.00 3.85
Christine Michael RB GNB 0.00 8.56 Melvin Gordon RB SDG 0.00 15.66
Adrian Peterson RB MIN 0.00 0.56 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ 0.00 10.56
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Gary Barnidge TE

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

CLE

Philip Rivers QB SDG
Doug Martin RB TAM
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR
Rishard Matthews WR TEN
Willie Snead WR NOR
Tyrell Williams WR SDG
Jimmy Graham TE SEA
Cairo Santos K KAN
New England Patriots D/ST NWE
Drew Brees QB NOR
Ryan Mathews RB PHI
Terrance West RB BAL
Kenny Britt WR LAR
Allen Robinson WR JAC

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

8.14

15.75
5.34
9.15

13.22

11.97

13.56

11.83
8.06
6.44

20.36
9.07

10.73

12.26

12.46

R T T
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